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SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 6:1:1 -

CLASSROOM - 1014 CLASSROOM - 1013 SECURITY OFFICE - 1011 1019
CLASSROOM 54 OCCUPANT(S) CLASSROOM 48 OCCUPANT(S) DOOR EXIT CAPACITY |—{ BUSINESS 1 OCCUPANT(S) CLASSROOM 24 OCCUPANT(S) ART STUDIO ROOM 1 -1110 ART STUDIO ROOM 2 - 1112 FASHION DESIGN ROOM - 1108
1074 SF 20/0CCUPANT 949 SF 20/0CCUPANT 159 OCCUPANTS x .15 = 74 SF 150/0CCUPANT 476 SF 20/0CCUPANT CLASSROOM 240CCUPANT(S) [ CLASSROOM 24 OCCUPANT(S) || CLASSROOM 24 OCCUPANT(S) |
23.85" - 32" REQUIRED B0 1172 SF SO/OCCUPANT 1176 SF 50/0CCUPANT 1175 SF 50/0CCUPANT
NEW SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDED BY 'G' 66" PROVIDED EX-1003) q;"
CONTRACTOR 24"X18" RED LETTERING ON o — | O _ ‘ ® @ 7
H o 3 = "_%t_i L I 1 15 1§ T
WHITE BACKGROUND. OCCUPANCY SIGNTO e W L . N AL — SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 15:1:" o] W ST ‘___ _____ . —.g .ty 1)
READ " MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY NOT TO === h‘— ----- == -—rT = = 1020 @ = SSTALE D — === — == TT— —==
EXCEED 49 PEOPLE" (TYP. @ 3 ROOMS M 1. —n M ' '
| n | ol CLASSROOM 39 OCCUPANT(S) 165'-2" < 250'-0" MAX. | . | : _ STUDENT '
CLASSROOM - 1015 | | | |! TTT ——_— h 760 SF 20/0CCUPANT ART STUDIO ROOM 3 - 1106 _ §| | 2 % ENTERPRISE  GIRL'S
CLASSROOM 57 OCCUPANT(S) : — ; : 10l ] 3 ; CLASSROOM 27 OCCUPANT(S) J a=)a = Q= TOILET
1136 SF 20/0CCUPANT l! lrﬁ M—_ —il a E I| a g a E a g l I| a E a :EE 1347 SF S0/OCCUPANT l :§ :l lE ; :f < [ Ex107 ]
. g - . | - . .= - = w 2 1~
UNION OFFICE - 1 016a |T | . ; ! <% I| R 22 b | l <2 az | Eg'li’ v 3 ROOF'C BRIDGE | 439 SF
v e H - ™ X F=|T sz llog b se (| S8 sa SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 15:1:1 | V.= - < v
OFFICE 2 OCCUPANT(S) % §| . % . % SS9 2 il 2R 28 Sulis © 6=,
167 SF 150/0CCUPANT a= a2 | ||EE Q= Q= a=s | =V i|lsy =Y EY | v IV -1021 S = > =Y
— Sl Y - s <Z ad I I ek || lez e ¥ | | P RZ CLASSROOM __ [40 OCCUPANT(S) | g . °° ' TOTALCPTD
DOOR EXIT CAPACITY w3 Oio || | YR Sk LR 9k 1| | > ¥ & 8 5 L_T81SF 20/0CCUPANT | | | | a11.5% < 750" MAX
S R ' s XV IV <V <V ' ——— e . . ' CONFRENCE
107 OCCUPANTS x 15| =Y EX il B2 BL Sy By I ®) I I st bl
16.05" - 32" REQUIRED - ez oy |1l e SRR Py F , 1 - : '
66" PROVIDED * [Ex-voo3 © = Byl | 3 | | l——— Vi —F V_: I
e L1 - GRAPHIC/DIGI. ARTS LAB - 1114 II FEC PN L
H e e . e, e\ S —————— e v Sl ek i e S e Sl e el sl Rl et
TEACHER'S CONF. RM. - 1012 e e it | T‘ =T ===TFT 77T ———— TOTALEATD. EXIST. BUILDING
ASSEMBLY 49 OCCUPANT(S) =T | |  TOTALEATD. | o 130'-6" < 200'-0" MAX. OCCUPANTS = +/-94 PEOPLE
735 SF 15/0CCUPANT Een ' g e TOTAL M.C.T.D. J l
ELECTRICAL ROOM -1001a - @ U :—' 1020" < 120'0" MAX. ] 7| | ROOR EXIT CAPACITY
EQUIPMENT 1 OCCUPANT(S) }é' q TOTAL C.P.T.D. \ ||l TOTAL M.C.T.D. y - SEMINAR
299 SF 300/0CCUPANT = SECURITY OFFICE - 1008c STUDENT WORK SPACE - 1109 M 57-11" < 250-0" MAX, 1030"<1200"MAX. | ¢ FEG 27 2 |40.8" REQUIRED
UNION OFFICE - 1016b ATO: <5 BUSINESS 1 OCCUPANT(S) e eoccURANT | ToTALMCTD ) | STORAGE | |66 PROVIDED
; AT 1221 SF 15/0CCUPANT .C.T.D. - ELEV 4 O/ CLASSROOM
BUSINESS 2 OCCUPANT(S) IS p ’ %8 5F 1SUOCCUPANT 1 102-0" <120'-0" MAX. ? "l'O:Il'AL IT'A'.I,-."D' \ / 1T |STAIR EXIT CAPACITY
P.1.D. PHOTOGRAPHY ROOM -1116 I rec 110'-6" < 250"-0" MAX. | - x
166 SF 150/0CCUPANT i N\ wg TE . DOOR EXIT CAPACITY STASSROGH 5 OCCUPANTTS i OTAL E.A.T.D. TOTAL CP.TD. SMOKE | e 272 OCCUPANTS x .2 =
MECHANICAL ROOW -T001b__| : ST 34 94 OCCUPANTS x .15 = 929 SF T . il__1&6"_<250;0'ﬂAX 306" < 250-0" MAX. DOOR | n il = 54.4" - 55" REQUIRED
EQUIPMENT 1 OCCUPANT(S) — =2 e SIS DA B ) EX-V002 14.1" - 32" REQUIRED o = —_— '/L i = "
= | | 2 60" PROVIDED
200 SF 300/0CCUPANT " ERECCESEs ﬂ%"@f TT_— —e [ T 66" PROVIDED | | ot lr |
SP. ED. LIFE SKILLS APARTMENT ; S X 1T 7% Q-’, SMOKE \ZE\ " STUDY HALL/ STUDENT WORK SPACE a2 | ART FAC. WORK ROOM - | 105
00 . ; . - : s = '
19:1:4 - 1017 i 4I| LI L] g = | = z w DOOR 2 = T -1009 . ==+ BUSINESS 2 0CCUPANT(S) CONFRENCE
CLASSROOM 22 OCCUPANT(S) |' ';; 2 | oo o [0[0[0 j < ASSEMBLY 29 OCCUPANT(S) DARK ROOM -1116a I O in | 299 SF 150/0CCUPANT
1082 SF 50/0CCUPANT |I —— TOTALE.AT.D. ui 2 | Ok EIJ = B o 2:1?." 426 SF 15/0CCUPANT = ASSROO!;VI 5 OCCUPANTS) '2_:' v II FAC
' A" " < < Vv ¢ \V4 = .
TRAINING BEDROOM - 1017 N = 5% kS Sl STEANLAE 003 T35F 50/0CCUPANT | ! = |i OFFICE - 1105 CLASSROOM LOUNGE
F.1.D. _t = = LEAN ) ©
CLASSROOM 3 OCCUPANT(S) " 55'-10" < 75'-0" MAX. = 5 | | = " ) s |<_ ° CLASSROOM 23 OCCUPANT(S) | | || BUSINESS 2 OCCUPANT(S)
150 SF 50/0CCUPANT *l__‘;_;__. — = m TV . 1112 SF 50/0CCUPANT | “ 7 @ 206 SF 150/0CCUPANT
I 3 v | RN = < | TOTALEATD. || I SP. ED. WORK EXPERIENCE (WE
T T T——5_ " [ STUDENT ART GALLERY - 1007 ’ 165'11" < 250'-0" MAX ' 15:1:1 - 1100
EXV001 \ ———— ] b T —_ ASSEMBLY 17 OCCUPANT(S) DOOR EXIT CAPACITY —_————————— 4*— == .-_llf | _CLASSROOM __[25O0CCUPANT(S)
Q.C NP FEC | ] FEC > lcoLDp ST. " DRY ST |” 492 SF 30/0CCUPANT 179 OCCUPANTS x .15 = S N — N “:E_P | ' e 1212 SF 50/0CCUPANT
K > _ — ———— ‘ vaa ' X = 77 Eal | - 26-9" . 32" REQUIRED O | | 1 JLUIL L JUL II#, jL, + «‘7 + 4‘ A (F &t
3| A e e L A S PR % NN : W
«0,4;0‘000‘200000%\' RS K 0‘000004 66" PROVIDED
DOOR EXIT CAPACITY P 357050 020 % %00 000 Vet e % %% e % N TOTAL M.C.T.D. 1
109 OCCUPANTS x .15 = O S e 3‘3* &R 0’:‘0 SRS |_ 8 L ] - 103°0° <1200 AX. — 2 H I - CLASSROOM
16.4" - 32" REQUIRED KSR RRRELLLREIRERELA LKL - . = : STAIR EXIT CAPACITY az || | 8=
; X XK X KKK KK X R A XD 9. 000000 CULINARY ARTS KITCHEN - 1006 ez | ez
66" PROVIDED KT KA AKX KT XA IHK > = : :
KA AR '&\6 XK > o> I CLASSROOM 41 OCCUPANT(S 179 OCCUPANTS x .2 = O o | | © i
oSS RR I NIRRT AKX A | o "5 25 2%
SR "’QQ‘.&QQW % S “Q‘Q 2048 SF 50/0CCUPANT 55.8" - 55" REQUIRED | | 25 L 2T
- e SRR | e == 2= |l| ek
DOOR EXIT CAPAGITY 1o | b o < B A S o< o< 9095 % % % d | ST TR
= |\ - ?'/Q’?"W 0% %% % 0000505 %% 2 = TOTAL EAT.D. Il 1|  ToTAaLEATD.
62 OCCUPANTS x 25 = |2 1 9&»\‘«2@ ”’Q’Q’“‘Q’ }‘Q ‘Q“’Q‘ __ _TOTALE.ATD. 176'-11" < 250'-0" MAX. ' ‘| 167-1" <250'-0" MAX.
15.5" - 32" REQUIRED [P X g KAXKAKXAKAXAL T — — g — = 784" < 250'-0" MAX _——— == mmm e e
66;' PROVIDED } o ‘Lf e , % it ‘ X "’ | . 2 m i r STARR
/ | |/ ® ® "( CLASSROOM
STUDY HALL/ PR'IEg’OEZNTAT'bN SPACE - | CULINARY ARTS CAFE - 1004 METAL WORK JEWELERY & sp. D, WORKSKPERIENCE (WE) -1
ASSEMBLY P T ASSEMBLY 57 OCCUPANT(S) SCULPTING ROOM - 1102 CERAMICS ROOM - | 104 17
1850 SF 15/0CCUPANT ) I 850 SF 15/0CCUPANT CLASSROOM 32 OCCUPANT(S) . . —{  CLASSROOM 33 OCCUPANT(S) CLASSROOM 27 OCCUPANT(S) EXISTING BUILDING CLASSROOM
: 6\ Ground Floor Code Complpance Plan 1567 SF 50/0CCUPANT 2 First Floor Code Compllance Plan 1603 SF 50/0CCUPANT 1339 SF 50/0CCUPANT TO REMAIN
| —/ SCALE: 1" 1" | STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA SRR i\
| GROUND FLOOR | FIRST FLOOR
GROSS AREA: 22,920 SF
| | DESIGN LOADS PER 2020 NYSBC CHAPTER 16 AND ASCE 7-16 GROSS AREA: 22,449 SF MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE
‘ NET FLOOR AREA: 15,314 SF \ STRUCTURAL OCCUPANCY (RISK) CATEGORY I NET FLOOR AREA: 14,994 SF PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1004.5
| | MINIMUM UNIFORM DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1607.1
‘ OCCUPANT LOAD: 541 PERSONS | OCCUPANCY OR USE UNIFORM (p50) OCCUPANT LOAD: 356 PERSONS FUNCTION OF SPACE: FLOOR AREA (SF) PER OCCUPANT
ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL & EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 GROSS
| , | - oST FLOOR CORRIDOR o~ PROPOSED OCCUPANT LOAD FOR PLUMBING BUSINESS 150 GROSS
/3\ } i — FIXED SEATS o0 FIXTURES PER STORY coucaTionaL | CEASSROOM AREA 20 NET
LINE BUILDING i GROUND FLOOR - CHILDREN 'E' OCCUPANCY : SHOPS & OTHER VOCATIONAL ROOM AREAS 50 NET
EDGE ABOVE LOBBIES 100 VOCATIONAL CLASSROOMS = 197 OCCUPANTS
STORAGE - IB 001 it ASSEMBLY MOVABLE SEATS 100 CLASSROOMS = 356 OCCUPANTS PROPOSED BUILDING AREA
I 'A' OCCUPANCY :
STORAGE 3 OCCUPANT(S) I f STAGE FLOORS 150 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS PER OCCUPIED SPACE
4 v PRESENTATION, CAFE, GALLERY = 247 OCCUPANTS -
2557 SF 300/0CCUPANT | é’(f'/ PLATEORMS 100 TEACHER CONF. RM. 49/ STUDENT WK. 29 - 78 OCCUPANTS FIRST FLOOR BUILDING AREA = 22,449 SQUARE FEET (S.F.) (2020 BCNYS TABLE 1006.2.1)
B & GROUND FLOOR - ADULTS 'B' BUSINESS : GROUND FLOOR BUILDING AREA = 22,920 SQUARE FEET (S.F.) -
J | i OTHER ASSEMBLY AREAS 100 TEACH. SPACES, UNION OFFICE, ELEC. & MECH. 19 OCCUPANTS RM. # ROOM NAME # OF REQD # # OF EXITS
/ UNEXCAVATED e GYMNASIUNS 00 'S' STORAGE: BASEMENT BUILDING AREA = 3,239 SQUARE FEET (S F.) OCCUPANTS OF EXITS PROVIDED
"
| L S ( BASEMENT = 9 0CCUPANTS = F. =
| aufith Q\é/,/ > % L RECREATIONAL USES REVIEWING STANDS. o e GCASEMEN TOTAL BUILDING AREA 48,608 SQUARE FEET (S.F.) E IB001 | STORAGE 9 2 2
| | Dl GRANDSTANDS, BLEACHERS VOCATIONAL CLASSROOMS/ CLASSROOMS = 270 OCCUPANTS o
4OCCUPANTS x .15 = || | i SNOW LOADS STUDENT WORK SPACE = 820CCUPANTS PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS e
6" - 32" REQUIRED | il GROUND SNOW LOAD 30 FIRST FLOOR - ADULTS: B' BUSINESS : ] 2120 PONYS TABLE 4131 1001a | ELECTRICAL ROOM 1 1 1
66" PROVIDED 182 TEACHERS, OFFICES = 150CCUPANTS 1001b | MECHANICAL ROOM 1 1 1
| \ (b gt EXPOSURE FACTOR 1.0 PLUMBING OCCUPANCY CODE CALCULATED ON PROPOSED ADDITION FIRST FLOOR ADULTS
‘ \ // |"_',J fac THERMAL FACTOR 1.0 SPACE WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES BATHTUBS/SHOWERS| DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1002 PRESENTATION ROOM 124 2 3
/ . << A
Y | 5 & IMPORTANCE FACTOR 11 TRAVEL DISTANCE USE | LOAD | RATIO F"E"n‘;i’E RATIO F"E"n‘;i’E RATIO | REQD |RATIO |REQD 1004 | CULINARY ARTS CAFE 5 1 1
- ] LI T8 [ FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD 23.1 15 | 1PER25 1PER 40 | 006 CULINARY ARTS KITCHEN al. ! 3
|4 L . B’
3 “ WIND LOADS SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1006.2 occupancy | 8M:& | FORTHE |~ 0.04 FORTHE | 004 NA 1PER10D) 015 _ | 1007 | ARTGALLERY 17 ! !
== il BASIC WIND SPEED 125 WPH OCCUPANCY TYPEE, MAXIMUM OCCUPANT | MAXIMUM COMMON PATH REQUIRED 1 ‘ 0 1 S T kil = : :
T WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY B BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT LOAD OF SPACE =49 | OF EGRESS TRAVEL = 75' TOTAL 1 1 . 1 o D0 | SEC NTY OFIEE 1 : 1
5 OCCUPANTS x .15 = SITE CLASS D EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1017.2 FIRST FLOOR STUDENTS g | 1011 | SECURITY OFFICE ! 1 !
75" - 32" REQUIRED )
66" PROVIDED UNEXCAVATED SEISMIC RISK CATEGORY " BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM = 250' SPACE WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES BATHTUBSISHOWERS) DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1012 | TEACHER'S CONFERENCE ROOM 49 ! !
f SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B MAXIMUM CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 2022 NYSED MPS USE LOAD | RATIO | MALE | RATIO | FEMALE | RATIO | MALE | FEMALE | RATIO | REQD |[RATIO |REQD 1013 CLASSROOM 49 max. 1 1
- ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2 TONS PER SF ANY POINT IN ANY GROUND FLOOR CORRIDOR MUST BE WITHIN 150' ALONG THE LINE OF TRAVEL TO AN " am | 1 1 1014 [ CLASSROOM 49 max. 1 1
LINE BUILDING —~ N~ N N~ N~ N~ N~ N~ N~ |EXTERIOR DOORWAY. occupancy | 'S M & | PER | 27\ PER 27 PR )27 2T NA TPERTO0) 27 1015 | CLASSROOM 49 max. 1 1
STAIR EXIT CAPACITY EDGE ABOVE ANY POINT IN A CORRIDOR OTHER THAN A GROUND FLOOR CORRIDOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 120' ALONG 10162 | UNION OFFICE » ; 1
_ ! THE LINE OF TRAVEL TO THE STAIR ENCLOSURE OF AN EXIT STAIRWAY. TOTA 3 3 3 3 0 3
5 0CCUPANTS x .2 = ] LEGEND —— — ——— = REQUIRED 1016b | UNION OFFICE 2 1 1
1.0" - 44" REQUIRED @ Basement Code Compliance Plan oL o 4 ] ] 2 ]
60" PROVIDED s TN BUILDING HEIGHTS. STORIES & AREA 1017 | SPECIAL ED. LIFE SKILLS APART. 25 1 1
RATED WALLS 45 MIN. AREA OF BUSINESS AREA OF STORAGE ’ GROUND/ BASEMENT FLOOR ADULTS 1019 | SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 24 1 1
BASEMENT — - — FIRERATED OPENING [0 T SPACE WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES BATHTUBS/SHOWERS| DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1020 | SP.ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 39 1 1
GROSS AREA: 3,239 SF PROTECTIVE UL:U906 |- (B) SPACES (S-1) SPACES ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 504.3 = Ton o T T e Trame o T e Trame o T xean oo Trean - ED.
(BCNYS 708) OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB 1021 | SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 40 ! !
. S BUILDING EQUIPPED o 19 |1PER25 1PER 25 1 PER 40 1 .T.E.A.M. INNOVATION LAB 2 2 1 1
NET FLOOR AREA: 2,957 SF 2 HOUR MIN. FIRE i THROUGHOUT WITH AN ALLOWED PROPOSED occmB= ncy | 10M.& [FORTHE [ 04 |FORTHE| 04 |FORTHE| 025 025 | NA 1PER100| 0.4 0 |S OVATIO >
RATED WALLS 90 MIN. e - 10F. | FIRST50 FIRST 50 FIRST 80 1102 | METAL WORK ROOM 32 1 1
OCCUPANT LOAD: 9 PERSONS . FIRERATED SPENING AREA OF ASSEMBLY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 75'-0 +- 34'-5
ol (a) spacEs ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 504.4 ) © PER 1104 | CERAMICS ROOM 33 ! !
PROTECTIVES UL:U408 STORAGE 5M.& |1PER100 0.05 1PER100| 0.05 1 PER 100 0.01 0.01 N/A 1.000 0.001 1105 ART FACULTY WORK ROOM 2 1 1
(BCNYS 706) OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB 'S’ 5F. ’
S BUILDING EQUIPPED o 1105b | OFFICE 2 1 1
ALLOWED PROPOSED SUB-TOTAL | 28 45 45 26 26 0 101 o
FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS 3 THROUGHOUT WITH AN 9
SMOKE BARRIER s o o~ ROOMNUMBER T 1 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 3 STORIES 2 STORIES TOTAL 1 1 1 1 0 : = 1106 | ART STUDIO ROOM 3 21 1 1
WALL CONSTRUCTION| OCCUPANCY -1 OFFICE 1 PERSON # OF PERSONS REQUIRED b 1108 | FASHION DESIGN ROOM 24 1 1
AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 2020 BCNYS SECTION 903.2.3 (B.0D) AREA (SF) ~t-150 SF 150SF/PERSON=-~ SQUARE FOOT/ | ) | ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR 2020 BCNYS TABLE 506.2 oTOTAL 3 3 2 | 2 0 2 e
2 GROUP E FIRE AREA HAS AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 300 OR MORE it o ADIONG £ CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE 13 e e - 1 2
. . GROUND FLOOR STUDENTS
EXIT ACCESS DOOR + HOUR RATED EXIST ° %TROU'?(’;UI_'I%%FT?IUAZPED ALLOWED PER FLOOR ALLOWED PROPOSED 1110 ] ART S$TUDIO ROOM 1 24 1 1
— 7 SPACE WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES BATHTUBS/SHOWERS| DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1112 | ART STUDIO ROOM 2 2 1 1
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE REQUIRED PER 2020 BCNYS SECTION 906.1 EXIST DOOR ENCLOSURE ADA PUBLIC AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 43,500 SF 87,000 SF 48,608 SF
USE LOAD RATIO MALE RATIO | FEMALE | RATIO MALE FEMALE | RATIO REQD |RATIO REQD 1114 GRAPHIC/ DIGITAL ARTS LAB 20 1 1
1. INGROUP E OCCUPANCIES RECESSED 2 HOUR RATED EXIST ENTRANCE BUILDING AREA FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 2020 NYSBC SECTION 506.2 NOT REQUIRED OR TABULATED
2. WITHIN 30 FEET OF COMMERCIAL COOKING EQUIPMENT @ FIRE EXTINGUISHER DX EncLosURE e 07 | 1 1 1 1116 | PHOTOGRAPHY ROOM 19 1 2
3. AREAS WHERE FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS ARE STORED FEC v occupancy | /L& | PER | 198 | PER | 1% | PER | 1% | 1% | NA 1PER100| 198 1162 | DARK ROOM 5 1 5
4. ONEACH FLOOR OF STRUCTURES UNDER CONSTRUCTION SURFACE MOUNTED e—-—p C.P.T.D.=(COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DIST.) _ ' '
5. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE 2020 FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE SECTIONS TABLE 906.1 @FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER | pATH OF EILREEMIEEliISS-{I?gSESR)‘?’TEI:% (E%QBSC ;3'; _I_B:BIII'_IEI 23 TR 2 2 2 2 0 2 1117 | CTE INFORMATION LAB 27 1 1
e— —» E.AT.D.=(EXIST ACCESS TRAVEL DIST.)
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR CLASS-A FIRE HAZARDS - LIGHT (LOW) HAZARD OCCUPANCY PER 2020 BCNYS ; ® | exrsion EGRESS (2020 BCNYS TABLE 601 & 602) oROVED 5 5 4 4 2 2
N | RATED SINGLE EXTINGUISHER: 2 $— —> MCTD= (MAXIMUM CORRIDOR TRAVEL DIST) BUILDING ELEMENT TYPE IIB MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR ACCESS TO EXITS
FLOOR AREA PER UNIT OF A: 3,000 SF NOTE: STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 SPACE WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES BATHTUBS/SHOWERS| DRINKING FOUNTAIN 3.
: SPRAY-APPLIED FIREPROOFING THAT ACHIEVES A MINIMUM 1-HOUR RATING IS ONLY REQUIRED IN THE PER STORY PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1006.3.2
FLOOR AREA FOR EXTINGUISHER: 11,250 SF EXTERIOR 0 USE | LOAD |RATIO | MALE | RATIO | FEMALE | RATIO | MALE | FEMALE | RATIO | REQD |RATIO |REQD
MAX. DISTANCE OF TRAVEL: 75 FEET FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: BEARING WALLS
- ON THE BRIDGE STRUCTURE, A MINIMUM OF 10’ OUT FROM THE FIRE WALL ADJACENT TO THE INTERIOR 0 N % | 1 1 1 1 OCCUPANT LOAD PER STORY MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS OR
MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PER TABLE 2020 BCNYS 906.3(2) EXISTING BUILDING, AND ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BACK TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE. REFER NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - EXTERIOR 0 - PER TABLE 602, FIRE SEPARATION OCCUﬁANCY 1?;)0Mv-v& F;E? 1.04 F1’|;5R 1.04 P:sR 2 2 N/A Psg:]? 0.52 ACCESS TO EXITS FROM STORY
AMANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THAT INITIATES THE OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION SIGNAL UTILIZING ; Tg&”{ﬁﬁ&"ﬁ‘;}%’ﬁ%ﬁ ggﬁERL% %{;E&Tﬁi"beNETRATES AFIRE BARRIER. SAID STRUCTURE THAT IS DISTANCE GREATER THAN 30° AL ' PROPOSED OCCUPANTS | REQUIRED PROPOSED
AN EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF - : 2 2 2 2 0 1
SECTION 907.5.2.2 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.6 SHALL BE INSTALLED IN OUTSIDE THE RATED ENCLOSURE SHALL BE TREATED FULLY TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE, i NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - INTERIOR 0 e 5 FIRST FLOOR 1-500 356 2 3
GROUP E OCCUPANCIES. WHERE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS OR SMOKE DETECTORS ARE g‘&t’ggﬁg ET;"E NEXT SUPPORTING COLUMN. THIS CONDITION IS APPLICABLE AT THE TWO (2) STAIR FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 PROVIDED 5 5 4 4 26 2 GROUND FLOOR 501-1000 541 3 9
INSTALLED, SUCH SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. : ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS ’ e (1 URINAL COUNTED RS TOLET B ASENENT 1500 ” Z Z
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LEGEND architects
DESCRIPTION SYMBOL
TOP AND BOTTOM CURB TC140.00 t
ELEVATION [ BC139.50 :
/T NEWCATCH BASIN (CB#2) AJOR CONTOUR engineers
RIMEL. =284.50 240 ———
\C501/ 18" HDPE INV. (S) = 280.92 MINOR CONTOUR 241
18" HDPE INV. (W) = 280.82
NEW DRAINAGE MANHOLE RETAINING WALL BN WIS S
\cs01 / W/ SOLID COVER (DWF#9) (0 101FoF 180 BORING / TEST HOLE LOCATION G}
RIMEL. = 288.80 W HDPE @ 1.50% 538 Broad Hollow Road, 4th Floor East
CONTRACTOR TO MAKE NEW 6" PVC INV. (E) = 279.67 CATCH BASIN > | Melville, NY 11747
CONNECTION TO EXIST. SMH 8" PVC INV. (S) = 276.31 631.756.8000 » www.h2m.com
6" PVC INV. (S) = 278.20 6" PVC INV. (W) = 276.48 NY Architecture & Landscape Architecture: No Certificate Required
6" PVC INV. (E) = 278.20 8"PVC INV. (N) = 276.30 ROOF LEADER —Ox, NY Engineering Certificate of Authorization No. 0018438
HYDRANT v CONSULTANTS:
STORM/SANITARY CLEAN OUT @
/10 501 OF 18'0 /"4  NEW4"PVCISOLATOR LIGHT POLE XX
W HDPE @ 80% W ROW |NSPECT|ON PORT FLOW ARROW —
/23  NEWDRANAGE MANHOLE /10 RE';,';@E/EYE\)I(V'ISTL CLEAI“T?(LF{T) . GAS LINE G G
: ANITARY LINE s s
W/ SOLID COVER (DMH#8) \C501 ) gmpvc.pr1s  \C1/ ) _— s
. _ MATCH EXIST.
EXIST. 6" CLAY INV. (E) = 272.50 NVERTEL (TYP .
EXIST. 10" CLAY INV. (SW) = 272.30 {TYP) ] o ELECTRIC LINE e E MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
EXIST. 10" CLAY INV. (N) = 272.10 * e WATER LINE w w 3 04-11-2025 | BID ADDENDUM #3
NEW 8" PVC (E) = 272.62 N
/10 ) ) ) NEW 18" HDPE INV. (SE) = 272.50 0 WATER SERVICE LINE ws ws 5 04-21-2025 | BID ADDENDUM #5
N, 66 LF OF 18"0 HDPE @ 2.4% NEW 18" HDPE INV. (W) = 271.90 - OVERHEAD UTILITIES LINE oM O
L
EXIST. CATCH BASIN (CB#4) HOT WATER SERVICE LINE HWS HWS
RIMEL. =273.97 *
15" CMP INV. (N) = 270.30 L 82 LF OF 18'@ HDPE @ 1.40% HOT WATER RETURN LINE R R
6" CLAY INV. (S) = 271.20 _— PRIMARY ELECTRIC LINE PE PE
18" HDPE INV. (E) = 270.30 *
%
(3]
Z %,
> ()
279 9—07 @
\ 56 354 80 %
. [
. 2% NEW TRENCH DRAIN INSTALLED /11 )
DR15 @ 3.34% o 28522 % INRAMP LANDINGS (TYP. x3)  (cs01 /
BC 284.72 EAQTS(%H @
6627433 : 19LF 8 FVC INV. = 274.55 € 285.64 TC 285.35 ' " 0 n
1c274.70 > ' > - BC 285.14 BC 284.85 82 LF OF 18"@ HDPE @ 1.40%
= : DR18 @ 1.50% 100 LF 8"@ PVC W
\ DR18 @ 1.75% % \ :
—\ NEW DRAINAGE MANHOLE
55 LF 8'0 PVC / T e — 3, ‘ W/ OPEN GRATE (DMH#2) /2,3 "\
DR18 @ 1.75% — ™~ ~ RIMEL. =286.05 W
%L TC 28423 . ~ % : . 18"HDPE INV. (S) = 282.1
' e ~ N\ 18" HDPE INV. (N) = 282.06
.o S . 6"PVCINV. (SW) = 283.16
2 =% o
e T N 86 LF OF 18'@ HDPE @ 1.00% %
) ~ 224
/22 V80U COVER (0CS#) © S X |
¢y 23 RIMEL. = 283.15 | LF 6D PVC- - o NEW DRAINAGE MANHOLE /7 2\
€502 /\ C501 / 18" HDPE INV. (N) = 276.50 e DR1I8@9.40% / %}: "~ _ o ~— — _ W/ OPEN GRATE (DMH#1) W
24" HDPE INV. (S) = 277.25 | » % 5 RIMEL. = 287.75
\ ' 12" HDPE INV. (S) = 283.52
15\ NEW UNDERGROUND | 18" HDPE INV. (N) = 283.02
N, INFILTRATION SYSTEM |
(STORMTECH MC-3500, TYP. x 36) W/ o
ISOLATORROW | oo 100
CHAMBER BOTTOM = 277.25 v % 45 LF OF 12'0 HDPE @ 200%
/20 NEW DRAINAGE MANHOLE | X 0 y
W/ SOLID COVER (DMH#7) | N Y 3 ,
W RIM EL. =283.20 \ , @ 30/09/2026
18"HDPE INV.(S)=277.75 ~ — ) 286 — - MATTHEW R. MOHLIN, P.E. EXP. DATE
24" HDPE INV. (N,E,) = 277.25 I?\le liVZCBZ o4 - NY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER Lic. No. 071569
ISOLATOR ROW WEIR = 278.25 Y - ALTERATION OF THIS DOCUMENT EXCEPT 8Y LICENSE PROFESSIONAL 5 LLEGAL’
8 LF OF 18"@ HDPE @ 275% A m 56 LF 6'G PVC DESIGNED BY: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: REVIEWED BY:
5.3 SFP SFP/KMG ° MRM
NEW CATCH BASIN (CB#3) 6"0 PVC SANITARY W o PROJECT No.: DATE: SCALE:
RIMEL. = 262.24 CONNECTION . WPSD2203 MARCH 2025 AS SHOWN

INV. EL. = 283.64——

18" HDPE INV. () = 277.97 |

_ Xﬁ&‘ CLIENT

o oPe. IIZ\I?/S..?I\ZI)=284.42 \S501/ White Plains

City School
District

18" HDPE INV. (S) = 277.97 *\{\\ ‘
18" HDPE INV. (N) = 277.87 ——

\C501/
(14°)
\C501/
(1)
\C501 /53 LF OF 18'0 HDPE @ 2.00%
\E500/

ﬁ 6"0 DOWNSPOUT TO DISCHARGE
W TO GRADE WITH SPLASH PAD

6"@ PVC STORM CONNECTION
INV. EL. = 286.14

NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE
CONNECTION (CONTRACT E).
ALL TRENCHING AND

SITE RESTORATION PER
QONTRA

X

6"@ DOWNSPOUT TO m
DISCHARGE TO GRADE
WITH SPLASH PAD

6"@ PVC STORM CONN.
INV. EL. = 286.14

52 LF 43 PVC -
DR18 @ 4.30%

TC 288.62
BC 288.12

/5 "W DOMESTIG AND FIRE SERVIGE
CONNECTIONS, INCLUDING ALL |

\ C504 / TRENCHING, BACKFILL, AND |
SURFACE RESTORATION FROM NEW
PCONNECTION WITHIN RIGHT-OF-WAY TO FIVE
{ (5) FEET OF BUILDING, BY CONTRACT C. ALL
WORK ASSOCIATED WITH NEW SERVICE

\ CONNECTIONS WITHIN FIVE (5) FEET OF THE
BUILDING BY CONTRACT P. )

p. Lk @ vl .t

TC 284.00
BC 283.50

TC 288.93
BC 28843 o
pe

o LF TPV NEW HIGH SCHOOL
- ADDITION 22,923 S.F. +
DR1 4.00% !
5@ 400% F.F.E. =289.14
BASEMENT F.E. = 278.64

ADDITION AT WHITE PLAINS HIGH
SCHOOL

4" PVC
INV. = 285.49

289.00
289.10

4"@ PVC SANITARY
CONNECTION. INV. = 286.14

ﬂ CONTRACTOR TO TIE IN 4'Q
DOWNSPOUT TO STORM CONN.
m W @ INV. EL. = 286.14
W BLFE'OPVC @45%— 28910
a CONTRACTOR TO TIE IN 4'@
C 287.15 DOWNSPOUT TO STORM CONN.

BC 286.65 chma 2: 288.93 W @INV. EL. = 286.14
Squag Cut Sgt

TC 290.54

28097 g ‘ .~ BC290.04
m 65LF 6'0 PVC
289.02 W @16% .

AlBenchmark:
Square Cut Set
Elevation 290.29

[Elevation\¢90.3

TC 287.70
BC 287.20

g Last Modified: Apr 21, 2025 - 12:10pm Plotted on: Apr 21, 2025 - 12:12pm By speters

BC 288.50
NEW DRAINAGE MANHOLE | X \
E W/ OPEN GRATE (DMH#3) = s
Z RIMEL. =283.15 0z “\*’ZA\ 2%211 s
= 18" HDPE INV. (S) = 279.13 ~ xﬁo Y S
E 18" HDPE INV. (N) = 279.03 N2, e (o
5 ' ' | O fe W W/ OPEN GRATE (DMH#6) £
z NEW GREASE INTERCEPTOR Slas v e RIMEL. = 288,85
8 SET ON CONCRETE PAD 8 L ® X A% - 18" HDPE INV. (SW) = 284.11
2 RIMEL. =286.50 , | \ | MAToH EXiST 6" PVC INV. (NW) = 28511 GRADING AND DRAINAGE NOTES:
x 4"PVC INV. () = 283 57 * 2.3 X Y - S
g 4"PVC INV. (N) = 283.55 5 1C 269,50 . , W e 6" HWS AND HWR PIPING FROM "A"
é TRANSITION T0 6PVC AT OUTLE T , | TC 26950 N " s A\‘GO@\\\O NG BOILER ROOM T0 PROPOSED 1. ;ﬁg xivev I\(IJEODNSTRUCTION THAT MEETS EXISTING CONDITIONS, ABUTTING SURFACES SHALL BE FLUSH 550 NORTH STREET
© | \ 56 58996 ) - ' : SCHOOL ADDITION SEE HVAC PIPING ' WHITE PLAINS, NY 10605
5 10 172 LF OF 18'0 HDPE @ 2.00% N 10 29007 ‘ , » PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM INVERT ELEVATIONS OF ALL ROOF DRAINS AND SANITARY HOUSE
3 \C501 / 2\ O BC 290,07 AN 26 LF OF 8@ HOPE L 10\ o CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING SITE DRAINAGE AND SANITARY CONSTRUCTION.
3 NEW NYLOPLAST DRAIN | AN TC 20021 Lot - P 229.00-01-0-016-
g W/ SOLID COVER BC 2021 4 XX S @2.00% %\\c@ 3. ADJUST ALL EXISTING CASTINGS AND VALVE COVERS TO MEET PROPOSED GRADE. SED 66-22-00-01-0-016-030
T _ D O 2 >
: 501, ~ RIMEL. =27855 NS\ % NEW DRAINAGE MANHOLE
CONTRACT
= 8" PVC INV. (N) = 276 55 | o / CNE 5T\ OPEN GRATE OMHES) {23 ) 4. CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND EXCESS SOIL SHALL BE REMOVED AND LEGALLY DISPOSED OFF SITE.
2 /23" NEW DRAINAGE MANHOLE 3 | LR L ity ”2\3/8(85 I\ 5. UNSUITABLE SOILS ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION CONTRACT C
2 W/ OPEN GRATE (DMH#4 ! S \% - (E) =283,
g NZ), Sra g i 7% . || . 18 HDPE INV, (W)= 28349 OF THE OWNER AND ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING BEFORE REMOVAL OR DISTURBANCE. CIVIL / SITE CONSTRUCTION
o . . 3
= 18" HDPE INV. (E) = 282.67 Q% >
- 18" HDPE INV. (N) = 282.57 é 5. 4@? PIPE MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
I S D
= \ v STATUS
g l e DRAINAGE CONNECTIONS (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED): 12"-24"@ SMOOTH INTERIOR HDPE FINAL BID DOCUMENT
a Q’L»@ fosson
g /10 \ < K 2 e ROOF LEADER TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CONNECTION: 6'@ PVC (DR19)*
g 41 LF OF 180 HDPE @ 2.00% o SHEETTITLE
= \ C501 / S o GRAVITY SANITARY HOUSE CONNECTION: 63 PVC (DR 18)"
= <~
'_,-‘;) 811 1-800-9O962-7962 % &
z i X > % *UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS, PROFILES, OR DETAILS AS DR 18
= Dig/Safely. New York ©3 27, GRADING, DRAINAGE AND
: 2, GRAPHIC SCALE UTILITY PLAN
(5] 7
= - 20 0 10 20 CONTRACT C, CONTRACT E, & CONTRACT P NOTE:
2 a Y ' E;!;!E ALL WORK ON THIS SHEET THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACT C EXCEPT WHERE WORK IS INDICATED AS
= M - 'CONTRACT P' OR 'CONTRACT E'
o . ) A (INFEET) DRAWING No.
£| Dbeforeyou dig AR finch= 20 ft
§ www . digsafelynewyork.com W, 2 ”'iOV C 1 0 0 0 O
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Ground Floor Plan

SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0"

1

v

(1
{81/
FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. COORDINATE THE WORK INDICATED HERE WITH ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
2. FOR WALL CONSTRUCTION REFER TO PARTITION SCHEDULE AND DETAILS ON SHEET A 000.00.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH STUD OR CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (STRUCTURE), UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL DOORS IN STUD WALLS SHALL BE EITHER CENTERED ON WALLS, 4" FROM WALL TO ROUGH JAMB, OR AS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

5. PROVIDE SADDLES WHERE INDICATED AT ROOM TRANSITIONS AS NOTED IN THE DOOR SCHEDULE. SADDLES TO BE FULL WIDTH OF OPENING. (SEE THE PROJECT MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.).

6. ALL PAINTING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN SECTION 099123 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.
7. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, DETAILS AND ALL OTHER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FRAMING INFORMATION.

8. FOR DOORS DENOTED,
9. FOR WINDOWS DENOTED &

REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
, REFER TO WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

10. ACCOMMODATE THE CONSTRUCTION TO ACCEPT ALL PIPING, CONDUITS, EQUIPMENT, ETC., EITHER SPECIFIED OR DETAILED TO BE RECESSED OR CONCEALED IN WALLS AS REQUIRED.

11. FOR ALL STAIRS, SEE ENLARGED PLANS, SECTIONS AND DETAILS ON A 430 SERIES DRAWINGS.

12. ALL ELEVATOR LANDINGS AND INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF STAIR LANDINGS ARE TO RECEIVE EMERGENCY EXIT MAPS, MAPS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION SECTION 101423.
13. ALL EXPOSED CORNERS OF GYPSUM WALL BOARD ARE TO RECEIVE CORNER GUARDS UNLESS NOTED OR DIRECTED OTHERWISE BY THE ARCHITECT.

14. SEE SLAB PLAN FOR CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINT LOCATIONS.
15. COORDINATE LOCATIONS FOR FLOOR DRAINS WITH CONTRACT "P."

16. PROVIDE RECESSED WALK OFF MAT IN CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS BY CONTRACT'G',

17. REFER TO SHEETS G 100.00 FOR FIRE RATED WALLS AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACT 'G".
18. SPRAY-APPLIED FIREPROOFING THAT ACHIEVES A MINIMUM 1-HOUR RATING IS ONLY REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

- ON THE BRIDGE STRUCTURE, A MINIMUM OF 10' OUT FROM THE FIRE WALL ADJACENT TO THE EXISTING BUILDING, AND ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BACK TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE. REFER

TO INFORMATION ON SHEETS A121 & A503.

- ON ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE THAT PENETRATES A FIRE BARRIER. SAID STRUCTURE THAT IS OUTSIDE THE RATED ENCLOSURE SHALL BE TREATED FULLY TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE,
INCLUDING THE NEXT SUPPORTING COLUMN. THIS CONDITION IS APPLICABLE AT THE TWO (2) STAIR ENCLOSURES.

4. VERTICAL LEGS OF DOUBLE ANGLES SHALL BE WELDED TOGETHER.
5.1" SPACER REQUIRED.

/
FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTE LEGEND
KEYNOTE SCOPE OF WORK
1 WALK OFF MAT, SEE DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
2 ELECTRICAL PANEL BY CONTRACT 'E". REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

WALL MOUNTED ADA DRINKING FOUNTAIN + BOTTLE FILLER. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION. FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACT 'P', ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS BY CONTRACT 'E".

WALL MOUNT MOP/BROOM HOLDER FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACT 'G'.

FLOOR DRAIN, PROVIDED BY CONTRACT 'P'. CONTRACT 'G' TO COORDINATE INSTALL AS REQUIRED.

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION - SEE WALL TYPES
ON A-000 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EMERGENCY EYE WASH BY CONTRACT 'P'. SEE 'P' DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

HOSE BIB BY CONTRACT 'P'. SEE 'P' DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ROOF ACCESS LADDER BY CONTRACT 'G'. SEE DRAWING A540.00 AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

INTERIOR MASONRY WALL CONSTRUCTION - SEE WALL
TYPES ON A-000 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SINGLE DRINKING WATER/ BOTTLE FILLING STATION

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF GAS METER. SEE 'P' DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

CAST METAL BUILDING SIGNAGE. 24" HIGH X 2" DEEP LED BACKLIT.

STAIR WAY GATE. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

INTERIOR METAL STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION - SEE
WALL TYPES ON A-000 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

DOUBLE DRINKING WATER/ BOTTLE FILLING STATION

HIGH-SECURITY KEY LOCK BOX. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3'-0" CRL GRS DRY GLAZED RAILING SYSTEM, SEE SPECIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

NEW SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDED BY 'G' CONTRACTOR 24" X 18" RED LETTERING ON WHITE BACKGROUND. OCCUPANCY

SIGN TO READ " MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY NOT TO EXCEED 49 PEOPLE".

WINDOW, FRAME AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE - SEE
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

EMERGENCY EYE WASH STATION

3
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engineers

Melville, NY 11747
631.756.8000 = www.h2m.com
Architecture & Landscape Architecture: No Certificate Required
Engineering Certificate of Authorization No.: 0018178

538 Broad Hollow Road, 4th Floor East
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DESIGNED BY: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: REVIEWED BY:
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CLIENT

WHITE PLAINS

CITY SCHOOL
DISTRICT

ADDITION AT WHITE PLAINS HIGH
SCHOOL

550 NORTH STREET, WHITE
PLAINS, NY 10605

66-22-00-01-0-016-030

CONTRACT

CONTRACT G
/ AREA OF WORK GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
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1. COORDINATE THE WORK INDICATED HERE WITH ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2. FOR WALL CONSTRUCTION REFER TO PARTITION SCHEDULE AND DETAILS ON SHEET A 000.00.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH STUD OR CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (STRUCTURE), UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL DOORS IN STUD WALLS SHALL BE EITHER CENTERED ON WALLS, 4" FROM WALL TO ROUGH JAMB, OR AS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
5. PROVIDE SADDLES WHERE INDICATED AT ROOM TRANSITIONS AS NOTED IN THE DOOR SCHEDULE. SADDLES TO BE FULL WIDTH OF OPENING. (SEE THE PROJECT MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.).
6. ALL PAINTING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN SECTION 099123 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.

7. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, DETAILS AND ALL OTHER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FRAMING INFORMATION.

8. FOR DOORS DENOTED, @ REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
9. FOR WINDOWS DENOTED <> , REFER TO WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

10. ACCOMMODATE THE CONSTRUCTION TO ACCEPT ALL PIPING, CONDUITS, EQUIPMENT, ETC., EITHER SPECIFIED OR DETAILED TO BE RECESSED OR CONCEALED IN WALLS AS REQUIRED.

11. FOR ALL STAIRS, SEE ENLARGED PLANS, SECTIONS AND DETAILS ON A 430 SERIES DRAWINGS.

12. ALL ELEVATOR LANDINGS AND INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF STAIR LANDINGS ARE TO RECEIVE EMERGENCY EXIT MAPS, MAPS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION SECTION 101423.

13. ALL EXPOSED CORNERS OF GYPSUM WALL BOARD ARE TO RECEIVE CORNER GUARDS UNLESS NOTED OR DIRECTED OTHERWISE BY THE ARCHITECT.

14. SEE SLAB PLAN FOR CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINT LOCATIONS.
15. COORDINATE LOCATIONS FOR FLOOR DRAINS WITH CONTRACT "P."

16. PROVIDE RECESSED WALK OFF MAT IN CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS BY CONTRACT 'G',

17. REFER TO SHEETS G 100.00 FOR FIRE RATED WALLS AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACT 'G".
18. SPRAY-APPLIED FIREPROOFING THAT ACHIEVES A MINIMUM 1-HOUR RATING IS ONLY REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
- ON THE BRIDGE STRUCTURE, A MINIMUM OF 10' OUT FROM THE FIRE WALL ADJACENT TO THE EXISTING BUILDING, AND ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BACK TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE. REFER

TO INFORMATION ON SHEETS A121 & A503.

- ON ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE THAT PENETRATES A FIRE BARRIER. SAID STRUCTURE THAT IS OUTSIDE THE RATED ENCLOSURE SHALL BE TREATED FULLY TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE,

INCLUDING THE NEXT SUPPORTING COLUMN. THIS CONDITION IS APPLICABLE AT THE TWO (2) STAIR ENCLOSURES.

/
FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTE LEGEND
KEYNOTE SCOPE OF WORK
1 WALK OFF MAT, SEE DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
2 ELECTRICAL PANEL BY CONTRACT 'E'. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

3

WALL MOUNTED ADA DRINKING FOUNTAIN + BOTTLE FILLER. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION. FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACT 'P', ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS BY CONTRACT 'E".

WALL MOUNT MOP/BROOM HOLDER FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACT 'G'.

FLOOR DRAIN, PROVIDED BY CONTRACT 'P'. CONTRACT 'G' TO COORDINATE INSTALL AS REQUIRED.

|

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION - SEE WALL TYPES
ON A-000 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EMERGENCY EYE WASH BY CONTRACT 'P'. SEE 'P' DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

| INTERIOR MASONRY WALL CONSTRUCTION - SEE WALL

HOSE BIB BY CONTRACT 'P'. SEE 'P' DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ROOF ACCESS LADDER BY CONTRACT 'G'. SEE DRAWING A540.00 AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

TYPES ON A-000 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SINGLE DRINKING WATER/ BOTTLE FILLING STATION

Ol NS o>

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF GAS METER. SEE 'P' DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

10

CAST METAL BUILDING SIGNAGE. 24" HIGH X 2" DEEP LED BACKLIT.

"

STAIR WAY GATE. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

——— INTERIOR METAL STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION - SEE

WALL TYPES ON A-000 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

DOUBLE DRINKING WATER/ BOTTLE FILLING STATION

12

HIGH-SECURITY KEY LOCK BOX. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

13

3'-0" CRL GRS DRY GLAZED RAILING SYSTEM, SEE SPECIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

| WINDOW, FRAME AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE - SEE

14

NEW SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDED BY 'G' CONTRACTOR 24" X 18" RED LETTERING ON WHITE BACKGROUND. OCCUPANCY
SIGN TO READ " MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY NOT TO EXCEED 49 PEOPLE".

SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

EMERGENCY EYE WASH STATION

15

INDICATES DOORS/ WINDOWS THAT REQUIRE FIRE-RATED ALUMINUM FRAME AND GLAZING (45 MIN.). REFER TO
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

N AN

fﬂt DOOR, FRAME AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE - SEE

SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FLOOR DRAIN, SEE 'P' DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTE LEGEND
1. COORDINATE THE WORK INDICATED HERE WITH ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS. KEYNOTE SCOPE OF WORK
2. FOR WALL CONSTRUCTION REFER TO PARTITION SCHEDULE AND DETAILS ON SHEET A 000.00. 1 WALK OFF MAT, SEE DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION,
3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH STUD OR CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (STRUCTURE), UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 5 ELECTRICAL PANEL BY CONTRACT E. REFERTO ELECTRICAL DRAVINGS. FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
4. ALL DOORS IN STUD WALLS SHALL BE EITHER CENTERED ON WALLS, 4" FROM WALL TO ROUGH JAMB, OR AS OTHERWISE INDICATED. 3 WALL MOUNTED ADA DRNKING FOUNTAIN + BOTTLE FILLER REFER T0 SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL

5. PROVIDE SADDLES WHERE INDICATED AT ROOM TRANSITIONS AS NOTED IN THE DOOR SCHEDULE. SADDLES TO BE FULL WIDTH OF OPENING. (SEE THE PROJECT MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.).

6. ALL PAINTING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN SECTION 099123 OF THE PROJECT MANUAL.

7. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, DETAILS AND ALL OTHER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FRAMING INFORMATION.
8. FOR DOORS DENOTED, @ REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

9. FOR WINDOWS DENOTED <> , REFER TO WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
10. ACCOMMODATE THE CONSTRUCTION TO ACCEPT ALL PIPING, CONDUITS, EQUIPMENT, ETC., EITHER SPECIFIED OR DETAILED TO BE RECESSED OR CONCEALED IN WALLS AS REQUIRED.
11. FOR ALL STAIRS, SEE ENLARGED PLANS, SECTIONS AND DETAILS ON A 430 SERIES DRAWINGS.
12. ALL ELEVATOR LANDINGS AND INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF STAIR LANDINGS ARE TO RECEIVE EMERGENCY EXIT MAPS, MAPS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION SECTION 101423.
13. ALL EXPOSED CORNERS OF GYPSUM WALL BOARD ARE TO RECEIVE CORNER GUARDS UNLESS NOTED OR DIRECTED OTHERWISE BY THE ARCHITECT.

14. SEE SLAB PLAN FOR CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINT LOCATIONS.
15. COORDINATE LOCATIONS FOR FLOOR DRAINS WITH CONTRACT "P."

16. PROVIDE RECESSED WALK OFF MAT IN CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS BY CONTRACT 'G',
17. REFER TO SHEETS G 100.00 FOR FIRE RATED WALLS AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACT 'G".
18. SPRAY-APPLIED FIREPROOFING THAT ACHIEVES A MINIMUM 1-HOUR RATING IS ONLY REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

- ON THE BRIDGE STRUCTURE, A MINIMUM OF 10' OUT FROM THE FIRE WALL ADJACENT TO THE EXISTING BUILDING, AND ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BACK TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE. REFER

TO INFORMATION ON SHEETS A121 & A503.

- ON ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE THAT PENETRATES A FIRE BARRIER. SAID STRUCTURE THAT IS OUTSIDE THE RATED ENCLOSURE SHALL BE TREATED FULLY TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE,

INCLUDING THE NEXT SUPPORTING COLUMN. THIS CONDITION IS APPLICABLE AT THE TWO (2) STAIR ENCLOSURES.

T N N N N

SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

INFORMATION. FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACT 'P', ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS BY CONTRACT E. N EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION - SEE WALL TYPES RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
4 WALL MOUNT MOP/BROOM HOLDER FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACT 'G". ON A-000 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
5 FLOOR DRAIN, PROVIDED BY CONTRACT 'P". CONTRACT 'G' TO COORDINATE INSTALL AS REQUIRED.
6 EMERGENCY EYE WASH BY CONTRACT 'P'. SEE 'P' DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. [ [ ] INTERIOR MASONRY WALL CONSTRUCTION - SEE WALL SINGLE DRINKING WATER/ BOTTLE FILLING STATION
7 HOSE BIB BY CONTRACT 'P'. SEE 'P' DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. TYPES ON A-000 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
8 ROOF ACCESS LADDER BY CONTRACT 'G'. SEE DRAWING A540.00 AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
9 APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF GAS METER. SEE 'P' DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. — INTERIOR METAL STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION - SEE DOUBLE DRINKING WATER/ BOTTLE FILLING STATION
10 CAST METAL BUILDING SIGNAGE. 24" HIGH X 2" DEEP LED BACKLIT. WALL TYPES ON A-000 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
11 STAIR WAY GATE. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. i
12 HIGH-SECURITY KEY LOCK BOX. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. | WINDOW, FRAME AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE - SEE EMERGENCY EYE WASH STATION
13 30" CRL GRS DRY GLAZED RAILING SYSTEM, SEE SPECIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
14 NEW SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDED BY 'G' CONTRACTOR 24" X 18" RED LETTERING ON WHITE BACKGROUND. OCCUPANCY i
SIGN TO READ " MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY NOT TO EXCEED 49 PEOPLE" fﬂt DOOR, FRAME AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE - SEE FLOOR DRAIN, SEE ‘P DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
15 INDICATES DOORS/ WINDOWS THAT REQUIRE FIRE-RATED ALUMINUM FRAME AND GLAZING (45 MIN.). REFER TO D SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FD INFORMATION
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1 Ground Floor Reflected Ceiling Plan
SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0"
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL THE WORK REQUIRED ON THIS DRAWING WITH ALL CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR EXPOSED CEILING (PAINT) S g oo SEE EDWGS ;'(':'I','_ESR VENEERED CEILING PLANKS
ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, & MEP DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. :
2. ACCOMMODATE THE CONSTRUCTION TO ACCEPT ALL PIPING, CONDUITS, EQUIPMENT, ETC., EITHER PENDANT MOUNTED FIXTURE (H) HEAT DETECTOR. SEE 'E' DWGS FOR DAYLIGHT SENSOR. SEE 'E' DWGS METAL CEILING PANELS 2'X4'
SPECIFIED OR DETAILED TO BE RECESSED OR CONCEALED IN MASONRY/ STUD WALLS AS REQUIRED BY ADDITIONAL INFO. FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. (CP-2)
THIS CONTRACT. COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ANY RECESSED OR CONCEALED ITEMS. —_ RECESSED LINEAR LED LIGHT FIXTURE. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR. SEE 4'X4' ACOUSTICAL PERFORATED PANELS EXTERIOR CEILING PANELS 9"
3. SEE CEILING DETAILS AND FINISH SCHEDULE ON DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. S SEE 'E' DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. 'E' DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. (ACP-2) (ECP-1)
4. EXPOSED CEILINGS SHALL BE PAINTED. THIS INCLUDES ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, METAL DECK, 2'x2' LAY-IN LIGHT FIXTURE. SEE E' = CEILING INDOOR VRV CASSETTE. SEE 'H' 4'X6' ACOUSTICAL PERFORATED PANELS 18"X18" ACCESS PANEL. COORDINATE
CONDUITS, PIPING, & ANY OTHER ITEMS FASTENED OR SUSPENDED FROM CEILING U.N.O. == | DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO L] DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO (ACP-3) LOCATION WITH 'H' DWGS
5. SPRAY-APPLIED FIREPROOFING THAT ACHIEVES A MINIMUM 1-HOUR RATING IS ONLY REQUIRED IN THE S—— FOR' — LG, DIFFUSER AR GRILLE S.EE - ACOUSTICAL PERFORATED PANELS SPRAY APPLIED FIRE.RESISTIVE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: . SEE'E' : . SEE'H' ﬁﬂ -
- ON THE BRIDGE STRUCTURE, A MINIMUM OF 10' OUT FROM THE FIRE WALL ADJACENT TO THE Exi ADDITIONAL INFO. X DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. (ACP-4) MATERIAL ON U.S. OF DECK
EXISTING BUILDING, AND ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BACK TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE. REFER - 4" SQUARE LED DOWN LIGHT FIXTURE. % CLG. RETURN AIR GRILLE. SEE 'H' — 1" THICK METAL ACOUSTICAL BLADES o DOUBLE ROLLER SHADE AND
TO INFORMATION ON SHEETS A121 & A503. SEE 'E' DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. — (ACB-1) HOUSING (RS-1)
- ON ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE THAT PENETRATES A FIRE BARRIER. SAID STRUCTURE THAT 2'X2' ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL o CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEAD. SEE = | 2"THICK ACOUSTICAL BLADES
IS OUTSIDE THE RATED ENCLOSURE SHALL BE TREATED FULLY TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE, (ACP-1) 'SP' DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. —_— (ACB-2)
INCLUDING THE NEXT SUPPORTING COLUMN. THIS CONDITION IS APPLICABLE AT THE TWO (2) —
STAIR ENCLOSURES. GYPSUM CEILING (PAINT) (s SMOKE DETECTOR. SEE 'E' DWGS FOR — 2" THICK METAL ACOUSTICAL BLADES
(GYP) ADDITIONAL INFO. — (ACB-3)
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L4 - Q" v gn +-4'-0"F.0.
H-4-0°F0. +-4'-0"F.0 L +-4-0"F.0. WINDOW FILM LEGEND
2 3.8" 2" — 2" 2 +-4'-0"F.0. " 3.8 2"
i 2" 38" 2" ‘ " "
o L SIS | A 7
v Neoy INSULATED HO .. Y . o7 . A 612 ~/| INSULATED SAFETY GLAZING AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.
) < SAFETY SPANDREL " A O12 INSULATED @ < ~— INSULATED .. |~ INSULATED < |~ INSULATED & N INSULATED g
EL 147" T / GLAZING ¥ < L SAFETY SPANDREL EL: 147" N - SAFETY SPANDREL gy ¥ INeY SAFETY SPANDREL ¥ EL: 14-7" i | SAFETY SPANDREL EL 147" KX SAFETY SPANDREL
// . N - by . SLAZING . T iy || o . SLAZILS SECURITY GLAZING, LEXAN LEVEL Ill AS PER SPECIFICATIONS
> I INSULATED 4 PRE-FINISHED 2 | PRE-FINISHED |~ PREFINISHED 2 (MO | PREFINISHED 2 (fvmoX |~ PREFINISHED ’ '
= Nas1y SAFETY Sl |y THERMAL BREAK i v - THERMAL BREAK * —~ THERMAL BREAK - o THERMAL BREAK = G612 THERMAL BREAK
GLAZING, TYP. « || ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ~ MO ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ?Egmg‘wp
IZ /. /Wb\ \a 612/ /WJBSEAME’ TYP. FRAME, TYP. asly) FRAME, TYP. I <E> m ~HRAME, TYP. I <F> m , TYP. SPANDREL AS PER GLAZING SPECIFICATIONS.
3 PRE-FINISHED . < % A 612 . A 612 3 % \a612/
% <p> THERMAL BREAK | = i NSULATED w m | >=—INSULATED SAFETY = (WVHON ~INSULATED SAFETY « HO INSULATED SAFETY : w HO. | INSULATED SAFETY
< ALUMINUM | 5 ~ SAFETY - = GLAZING, TYP. S ~ore) GLAZING, TYP. v GLAZING, TYP. < — GLAZING, TYP. 3.0
= y FRAME, TYP. - 8613/ GLAZING, TYP. N 4612 ® OPERABLE \ OPERABLE T I HEE L ED
fed— Y — N — | OPERABLE G — T 3 B - | OPERABLE ¥ \ THERMAL BREAK
- OPERABLE ~ = OPERABLE — RESCUE WINDOW S RESCUE WINDOW WINDOW | > WINDOW EC 70 —
s 7 F o A ton 2 @] i 2 @ e N s [ 1 ol
° ° et Jo ' °? ‘ ‘ JO 61 g, % P J )
& | INSULATED & &5/ ~ 1L vV ~ P, v \a619/ <& Lo \a61%/ z 141/4" THICK
= e GLAZING . ~ < S0 L . SON - SAFETY SPANDREL - SAFETY SPANDREL Y > SAFETY SPANDREL GLAZING (LEVEL Ill), TYP.
L [WION X SO\ ~ SAFETY SPANDREL K - SAFETY SPANDREL X S ¥s S L
&~ s W g w GLAZING &~ GLAZING g o1 GLAZING GLAZING — GLAZING EL: 3-0 <G>
AT Ny | aml ' N T 4.3"CURB(TYP = ST g
$ EL: 0-0" S ~ \ ¢ EL: 15-0" . ' EL: 0-0" I S 71/2" CURB (TYP. @ EL 15°0" . @ EL: 0-0 GROUND Flf) @ ‘5 EL: 0-0" = 1'-7" CURB (TYP. @
S S06 71/2" CURB (TYP. = (S0 NEs @ GROUND FL.) A SO ' S0 GROUND FL.) ¢
= \A 612/ @ GROUNDFL,) \A 612/ \A 612/ \& 612/ &, EL: 0-0"
1 Window Elevation 'A’ 2 Window Elevation 'B’ 3 Window Elevation 'C’ 4 Window Elevation 'D’ Window Elevation 'E' 6 Window Elevation 'F* 7 Window Elevation ‘G’
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" SCALE:1/4" =1"-0" SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"
NOTE: REFER TO FLOOR PLANS AND FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES
833 Fgl\? LOCATIONS OF FIRE RATED WINDOW ENCLOSURES.
304" 3014 6- 0" 3.0M 30 117 14 361" 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8
m 23'-10" m
<A613; A 613 <A6’|3; A 613
2'-6" 2'-6 3-6 2'-6" 2 2'-6" 2'-6" 4" 2'-6" 2-0" 2-0" 2'-6" 2'-6 2'-6" 2'-6
ST P 7 Y V y v Q00 1 1 1 1 1 1 Y00 | ] | ] ] ] ] ] ] SewsE Z Z 7 7 7 Z Z 7
5 74 2 2 2 2 2 :10'-0" :10-0" . 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
= < 7 |\ # 72 VAV 7 2 7 |\ # 7 7 7 |7 =
° = 7 7 7 7 7 @ " Z Z 7 7 7 7 7
S=Ust S % EL: 71" T
7 Z 7 I~ 417 Z | f R 2 7 4 17 7 7 7 Z p
gy | D : (™ (D
e A 613 A 613 - A 613
g \a613/ I \a613/ 21 4 7 i 2 % 7| 7 Z2\ 7| #| #| #| » g | % | N0
\ / T T \ /
\ / & & N /
4 4 A0 7 4 ~ ~ 2 4 7 Z 7 2 I
é EL: 0-0" ¢ EL: 0'-0" é EL: 0'-0" ¢ EL: 0'-0" = =
qso; L
3 Student Art Gallery Elevation 9 Student Workspace Elevation 10 Student Workspace Elevation 11 Culinary Arts Curtain Wall Elevation ﬁ
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE:1/4" =1'0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
17'-01/4"
11/4" 2'-9" 2'-9" 2'-9" 2-9" 3-012" 2'-9" L-11/4"
<A 61 3; A 613
¢ EL: 10'-6 1/2"
A 7 7 Z Z 7
7 7 Z 7 7 7
é EL: 7'-1" % % % % y %
& Z
s ALY IR \ (5
H 1009 )
/
/ SPANDREL GLAZING
Vi p p 21~ y SOLARBRONZE INSULATED UNIT WITH
. 7 7 7 7 ) CUSTOM DOT SCREEN CERAMIC FRIT (VIRACON V1092)
¢ EL: 00" 4" DIA. AND LOW -E COATING (SOLARBAN 60) ON #2 SURFACE
Y 3" DIA. 11/2" DIA. AND OPACI-COAT-300 SILICONE OPACIFIER COATING
31/2" DIA. 2" DIA. ON #4 SURFACE.
12 Study Hall/ Student Work Space Elevation 4'DA— \ 21/2"DIA.— &
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'0" . (<
Window Schedule |3 5|
o3 =~
SILL DETAIL Z| 3 5
Number Name TYPE (text) ary WIDTH (text) HEIGHT MATERIAL (text) HEAD DETAIL(text) JAMB DETAIL (text) (text) MEETING RAIL (text) | SHADES PER WINDOW (text) Comments e s
CLERESTORY E1 2 +- 307" +511" ALUMINUM WHO05 / A613 WC02/ A 613 WS05/ A 612 AR 3|
CLERESTORY F1 2 +- 446" +511" ALUMINUM WHO5 / A613 WC02/ A 613 WS05/ A 612 <|H 3 $ ]
BRIDGE H1 1 +-13-9" +-9'6" ALUMINUM WHOB/A613 | WJ0B/A613 WS08 / A 613 S S I
1004 CULINARY ARTS CAFE A 1 +- 440" +-13411" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS06/ A 612 1 A, 2 2wg
1006 CULINARY ARTS KITCHEN A 9 +- 440" +-13411" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS06 / A 612 1 13 % § 8L
1006 CULINARY ARTS KITCHEN K 1 +-33'0" +-10'6" ALUMINUM WH09,10 /A 613 |WJ10,11/A613 | WS09/A 613 3 ThE S
1007 STUDENT ART GALLERY H 1 +-18'-3" +-10'6" ALUMINUM WH09,10 /A 613 |WJ10,11/A613  |WS09/A 613 v To Slh
1008 STEAM.LAB A 3 +- 440" +-13411" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS06 / A 612 1 2 8 &~
1008¢ SECURITY OFFICE G 1 +-30" +- 440" ALUMINUM B S
1009 STUDY HALL/ STUDENT WORK SPACE L 1 +-17'0 1/4" +-10'6 112" ALUMINUM WH09,10 /A 613 |WJ10,11/A613 | WS09/A 613 IE -3
1013 CLASSROOM A 1 +- 440" +-13411" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS06/ A 612 1 T4 :
1013 CLASSROOM C 1 +- 440" +-13411" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS06/ A 612 1 12 = LINES OF
1013b L.T. CLOSET % = MULLION
1014 CLASSROOM A 2 +- 40" +-13411" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612 | WJ02/A 612 WS06 / A 612 1 S : BEHIND
1014 CLASSROOM C 1 +- 440" +-13411" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612 | WJ02/A 612 WS06/ A 612 1 13 0°0%°0%0 o%0 =T
1015 CLASSROOM A 6 +- 440" +-13411" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612 | WJ02/A 612 WS06/ A 612 1 E -0 -0 - 00 00 O 3
1015 CLASSROOM c 1 H-40" +-1311" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A612 | WS06/A 612 1 =1 O-0Z20=-0=-0 O=-0 s
1017 SP. ED. LIFE SKILLS APARTMENT 15:1:1 A 2 H-40" H-1311" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJO2/A612 | WS06/A 612 1 Zle O ~0O o O o O o o O o O S O |—+
1017 SP. ED. LIFE SKILLS APARTMENT 15:1:1 c 1 +- 40" +-13411" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 & O-_0_-0_-0 ©_0-, 0 _0_o| =
1019 SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 6:1:1 c 1 +- 40" +-13411" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS06/ A 612 1 =1 O-0-0-0 -0 OhE®) O S
1020 SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 15:1:1 A 1 +/- 40" +-13-11" ALUMINUM WH02 / A 612 WJ02/ A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 L& o @) o @) o @) o @) o @) o O o 4501 O o @) =T
1020 SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 15:1:1 c 1 +- 40" +-13411" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 % ©._0._0©._0._0 .0 _o._oe. e S|
1021 SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 15:1:1 F 4 H- 40" H-1211" ALUMINUM WHO02/ A 612 WJ02/ A 612 WS02/ A 612 N @) @) @) @) @) @) @) @) s
1021 SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 15:1:1 E 1 +- 40" +-13-3" ALUMINUM WH02/ A 612 WJ02/ A 612 WS02/ A 612 12 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o e
1021 SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 15:1:1 c 1 +- 40" +-13411" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 % . . o o o o o o A A 3
1100 SP. ED. WORK EXPERIENCE (WE) 15:1:1 B 3 +- 40" +-13410" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 S © © © © © © © © © S
1100 SP. ED. WORK EXPERIENCE (WE) 15:1:1 D 1 H- 40" +-13-10" ALUMINUM WH02/ A 612 WJ02/ A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 Y = o o o o o o o o o o e
1102 METAL WORK JEWELERY & SCULPTING ROOM B 4 +- 440" +-1310" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 e A T P A e <
1102 METAL WORK JEWELERY & SCULPTING ROOM D 1 +- 40" +-1310" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A612 WS02/ A 612 1 AR O © 0o ©o© o O © o ©o© o S
1102a KILN ROOM B 2 H- 40" +-13410" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A612  |WS02/A 612 1 s o o o o o o o o o o o © o © o © o © o © |—=T
It CERANS OO 3 - S AN Wz Asts  WaiAv  WwiAe 1 ! 1 0%20%0%0%0%|10%0%0%0%0%| ]
1106 ART STUDIO ROOM 3 B 8 H 40" +-1310" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJO2/AG12  |WS02/A612 1 S ©c_o©_0o0_0_0 ©_©0_0O0_0O_O0 | =<
1106a ST. B 1 +- 440" +-13-10" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 I o ® o ® o ® o ® o ® o ®) o ®) o ®) o ®) o Q| =+
1108 FASHION DESIGN ROOM B 7 +- 440" +-13-10" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 | @ QO QO QO QO o O QO QO QO QO o 3|
1108 FASHION DESIGN ROOM D 1 +- 440" +-13-10" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 Ik 00 0-0°-0 ® 00 0 %
1109 STUDENT WORK SPACE | 1 +-2310" +100" ALUMINUM & OO0 0°0 T OTOTOCO |
1109 STUDENT WORK SPACE J 1 +/- 364" +/-10"0" ALUMINUM =1 0~ 0~ 0~0~0O @) O~ 0-~0 s
1110 ART STUDIO ROOM 1 B 2 +- 40" +-13-10" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612 | WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 12 QO QO QO QO QO QQ ® =0 QQ o
1110 ART STUDIO ROOM 1 D 1 +- 40" +-13'10" ALUMINUM WH02/ A 612 WJ02/ A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 % Q Q Q Q Q Q Q <
1112 ART STUDIO ROOM 2 B 3 H-40" +-13410" ALUMINUM WHO2/AG12  |WJO2/AG12 | WS02/AG612 1 1 O0O0~0~00O O~-0 S
1112 ART STUDIO ROOM 2 D 1 +- 40" +-1310" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 1 QQQQQQQQQQ QQQ Q v
1114 GRAPHIC/DIGI. ARTS LAB B 2 +- 49" +-1310" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A612 WS02/ A 612 1 % Q Q Q Q Q Q Q =
1114 GRAPHICIDIGI. ARTS LAB D 1 +- 40" +-1310" ALUMINUM WHO2/AG12  WJ02/A612 | WS02/A612 1 e e e T :
1116 PHOTOGRAPHY ROOM B 1 +- 440" +-13410" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612 | WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 - ~ S
1116 PHOTOGRAPHY ROOM D 1 +- 40" +-1310" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 e e e e e e
1117 SP. ED. WORK EXPERIENCE (WE) B 7 +- 40" +-1310" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 s 0T T TRANSLUCENT CERAMIC
1117 INFORMATION LAB D 1 +- 40" +-1310" ALUMINUM WHO2/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS02/ A 612 1 37" FRIT PATTERN (VIRACON V1092)
1 B00O BRIDGE | " 2 +- 274" +-1310" ALUMINUM WHOT/A612  |WJ02/A612 WS02/ A 612 SOLARBRONZE INSULATED UNIT WITH
| Co07 STORAGE CUSTOM DOT SCREEN CERAMIC FRIT
V001 VESTIBULE C1 1 +- 320" +- 283" ALUMINUM WHOT/A612  |WJ02/A 612 WS01/A 612 (VIRACON V1092) AND LOW -E COATING
V001 VESTIBULE D1 1 +-12-9" +- 283" ALUMINUM WHOT/A612  |WCO1/A613 WS01/A 612 (SOLARBAN 60) ON #2 SURFACE.
1V002 VESTIBULE Al 1 +- 249" +- 283" ALUMINUM WHOT/A612  |WJO1/A612 WS01/A 612
1V002 VESTIBULE G1 1 +- 242" +- 241" ALUMINUM WHO6 / A 613 WJ01/A 612 WS01/ A 612 Typical Ceramic Frit Pattern - Bridge Curtain Wall Glazing
1V002 VESTIBULE B1 1 +-18-9" +- 282" ALUMINUM WHOT/A612  |WJO1/A612 WS01/A 612 13 citroro

07/31/2024

KEVIN M. MEDLER, R.A.

NY PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECT Lic. No. 038379

Exp. Date

"ALTERATION OF THIS DOCUMENT EXCEPT BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL IS ILLEGAL™

DESIGNED BY: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: REVIEWED BY:
CwWP DOD/NPO Checker
PROJECT No: DATE:
WPSD 2203 APRIL 2025 AS SHOWN

CLIENT

WHITE PLAINS
CITY SCHOOL
DISTRICT

ADDITION AT WHITE PLAINS HIGH
SCHOOL

550 NORTH STREET, WHITE

PLAINS, NY 10605

66-22-00-01-0-016-030

CONTRACT

CONTRACT G

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

STATUS

FINAL BID SET

SHEET TITLE

WINDOW ELEVATIONS AND

SCHEDULE

DRAWING No.

A 610.03




C:\Users\ddesouza\Documents\WPSD2203 Central21_A_DDeSouzaD8TUS8.rvt

4/21/2025 1:12:01 PM

architects
+

engineers

538 Broad Hollow Road, 4th Floor East
Melville, NY 11747
631.756.8000 = www.h2m.com

Architecture & Landscape Architecture: No Certificate Required

Engineering Certificate of Authorization No.: 0018178

CONSULTANTS:

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
1 04-11-2025 |ADDENDUM 3
3 04-21-2025 |[ADDENDUM 5
0713112024
KEVIN M. MEDLER, R.A. o bete
L emsrion o S DOOURENS BT Y A LCEED SEDRSSOL S Ao
DESIGNED BY: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: REVIEWED BY:
CcwP DOD/NPO CWP/KMM
PROJECT No: DATE: SCALE:
WPSD 2203 APRIL 2025 AS SHOWN

DOOR SCHEDULE
FROM ROOM TO ROOM DOOR SIZE DOOR FRAME DETAILS
FRAME FRAME SECURITY WEATHER PANIC
DOOR NO. NAME NUMBER NAME NUMBER WIDTH X HEIGHT THICKNESS DOORTYPE | DOOR MATERIAL | DOOR FINISH TYPE MATERIAL | FRAME FINISH HEAD JAMB SADDLE FIRE RATING | HARDWARE SET ACCESS SELF CLOSING | DOOR SIGNAGE|  STRIPPING HARDWARE COMMENTS
1B001 STORAGE IB 001 STAIRA I SA (2) 40" x 80" 112" B HM FF F2 HM FF DH02 DJ02 45 MIN. CR03-2 X X X X
1B002 STORAGE 1B 001 EXTERIOR (2) 36" x 84" 112" B FRP FF F2 HM FF DH07 DJO7 DS01 CR03-2 X X X X
€001 CORRIDOR 1 C002 CORRIDOR 1 C001 (2) 36" x 84" 112" F WD FF F5 HM FF DH04 DJ02 04 X X X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE
C003 CORRIDOR 1 C002 CORRIDOR 1C003 (2) 36" x 84" 112" F WD FF F5 HM FF DH04 DJ02 45 MIN. CRO05 X X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE
C004 CORRIDOR 1 C006 SECURE VESTIBULE 1V004 (2) 36" x 84" 112" F WD FF F5 HM FF DHO04 DJ02 04-1 X X X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE
C005 CORRIDOR 1 C004 VESTIBULE V-003 (2) 36" x 84" 112" F WD FF F5 HM FF DH04 DJ02 04-1 X X X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE
C006 CORRIDOR 1 C001 VESTIBULE 1V001 (2) 36" x 84" 112" F WD FF F5 HM FF DHO04 DJ02 45 MIN. CR04-3 X X X X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE
EX-1001 MECHANICAL ROOM 1001b EXTERIOR 44" x 104" 112" A FRP FF F6 ALUM. FF DH06 DJ06 DS01 CR03-1 X X X X X
EX-1002 ELECTRICAL ROOM 1001a EXTERIOR 79 1/2" x 104" 112" B FRP FF F6 ALUM. FF DH06 DJ06 DS01 CR03 X X X X X
EX-1003 SECURE VESTIBULE 1V004 EXTERIOR 79 1/2" x 104" D ALUM./ GL FF F6 ALUM. FF DHO1 DJO1 DS01 CR04 X X X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE
EX-1005 S.T.EAM. LAB 1008 EXTERIOR - 44" x 104" C ALUM./ GL FF F6 ALUM. FF DHO1 DJO1 DS01 CR03-1 X X X X
X008, Y\ DPLINARY ARFEKITCHEN), — I AEVadiadis: | 'adiiadihe fad e ladiha C VY AWMAGL | FF " Foy~ AN | \FF O\ DHONT DI [ \DSHE N N CRest X VT XN N NX N XN N N N N N N
EX-1007 CULINARY ARTS CAFE 1004 EXTERIOR - 44" x 104" C ALUM./ GL FF F6 ALUM. FF DHO1 DJO1 DS01 CR03-1 X X X X
EX-1008 STUDY HALL/ PRESENTATION SPACE 1002 EXTERIOR 44" x 104" C ALUM./ GL FF F6 ALUM. FF DHO1 DJO1 DS01 45 MIN. CR03-1 X X X X
EX-V001 | ~ VESTIBULE | | Voot | | " EXTERIOR | | E 84 112" x 107" | D ALUM/GL |  FF F6_ ALUM.  FF | DHOl DJO1 X | CR04 I X X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE | | | |
EXVO0Z\ | ~\ N VESTBUWE A\ A2 N AN ANEBRTBRIR A A | N BT N N BN | MG~ BR[| R\ | A A\ FE N DHBA\ | DI DSOS N N | R A XA A SN A X ELECTRIFIEDHARDWARE\  ~\ A~~~
EX-V003 VESTIBULE V-003 EXTERIOR - 79 1/2" x 104" D ALUM./ GL FF F6 ALUM. FF DHO1 DJO1 DS01 CR04 X X X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE
1001 CORRIDOR 1 C004 ELECTRICAL ROOM 1001a 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 90 MIN. CR01-8 X X X X
1002 CORRIDOR 1 C001 STUDY HALL/ PRESENTATION SPACE 1002 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-1 X X X
1002-A STUDY HALL/ PRESENTATION SPACE 1002 PRESENTATION CLOSET 1002a 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRO01-2 X X
1002-B PRESENTATION CLOSET I 1013n STUDY HALL/ PRESENTATION SPACE 1002 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-2 X X
1002-C CORRIDOR 1 C001 STUDY HALL/ PRESENTATION SPACE 1002 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-1 X X X
1006 CORRIDOR 1 C001 CULINARY ARTS KITCHEN 1006 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-4 X X X
1006-A CULINARY ARTS KITCHEN 1006 CULINARY ARTS CAFE 1004 441/16" x 126 1/2" ALUM./ GL FF ALUM. FF CRO06 X X X
1006-B CULINARY ARTS KITCHEN 1006 CULINARY ARTS CAFE 1004 441/16" x 126 1/2" ALUM./ GL FF ALUM. FF CRo06 X X X
1006-C CULINARY ARTS KITCHEN 1006 DRY ST. 1006b 36" x 84" 112" A ALUM./ GL FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-2 X X X
1007 CORRIDOR 1 C001 STUDENT ART GALLERY 1007 72" x 126 1/2" ALUM./ GL FF ALUM. FF CRO06-1
1008 CORRIDOR 1 C002 S.T.E.AM. LAB 1008 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1008-A CORRIDOR 1 C001 S.T.E.AM.LAB 1008 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1008-B S.T.E.AM.LAB 1008 STORAGE 1008b 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DHO02 DJ02 CRo1 X X X
1008-C STAIRB I SB SECURITY OFFICE 1008c 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1009 CORRIDOR 1 C002 STUDY HALL/ STUDENT WORK SPACE 1009 36 9/16" x 126 1/2" ALUM./ GL FF ALUM. FF CRoO1
1011 CORRIDOR 1 C006 SECURITY OFFICE 1011 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1011-A CORRIDOR 1 C004 TOILET 1011a 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH05 DJ05 CR01-3 X X X
1011-B CORRIDOR 1 C004 TOILET 1011b 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH05 DJ05 CR01-3 X X X
1012 CORRIDOR 1 C004 TEACHER'S CONF. RM. 1012 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1012-A STORAGE 1013a TEACHER'S CONF. RM. 1012 (2) 24" x 80" 112" B WD FF F2 HM FF DH02 DJ02
1013 CORRIDOR 1 C004 CLASSROOM 1013 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRO1 X X X
1013-A CLASSROOM 1013 I.T. CLOSET 1013b 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DHO02 DJ02 CRO01-2 X X X
1013-H CORRIDOR 1 C001 TOILET 1013i 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH05 DJ05 CR01-3 X X X
10131 CORRIDOR 1 C001 TOILET 1013h 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH05 DJ05 CR01-3 X X X
1013-J CORRIDOR 1 C001 J.C. 1013k 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH05 DJ05 CR01-3 X X X
1013-K TOILET 1013j CORRIDOR 1C001 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DHO05 DJ05 CR01-3 X X X
1014 CORRIDOR 1 C004 CLASSROOM 1014 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1015 CLASSROOM 1015 CORRIDOR 1 C004 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1016 CORRIDOR 1 C004 HALLWAY 1016d 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1016-A HALLWAY 1016d UNION OFFICE 1016a 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1016-B HALLWAY 1016d UNION OFFICE 1016b 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1016-C STORAGE 1016¢ HALLWAY 1016d 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-1 X X
1017 CORRIDOR 1C001 SP. ED. LIFE SKILLS APARTMENT 15:1:1 1017 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1017-A SP. ED. LIFE SKILLS APARTMENT 15:1:1 1017 TRAINING BEDROOM 1017a 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DHO02 DJ02 CRo01-2 X X X
1017-E ST. 1017b SP. ED. LIFE SKILLS APARTMENT 15:1:1 1017 30" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-2 X
1019 CORRIDOR 1 C006 SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 6:1:1 1019 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRo1 X X X
1020 CORRIDOR 1 C006 SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 15:1:1 1020 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1020-B TRAINING BEDROOM 1017a ST. 1017b (2) 32" x 80" 112" B WD FF F2 HM FF DH02 DJ02 02 X
1020-C TOILET VEST. 1 017d TOILET | 017¢c 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 01 X X X
1020-D TOILET VEST. 1 017d SP. ED. LIFE SKILLS APARTMENT 15:1:1 1017 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-2 X X X
1021 SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 15:1:1 1021 CORRIDOR 1 C006 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRo1 X X X
1022 STORAGE 1 C007 CORRIDOR 1 C006 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-2 X X X
1023 CORRIDOR 1 C006 LOBBY 1 L001 36" x 89 1/4" 13/4" A WD FF F7 GA FF DH09 DJ09 45 MIN. CRo07 X X X
L001 VESTIBULE 1V002 LOBBY 1L001 80" x 107" D ALUM./ GL FF FF DH03 DJ03 DS05 CR04-2 X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE
A107 STUDENT ENTERPRISE EX107 CORRIDOR EX107a 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-1 X X X
C103 CORRIDOR EX107a BRIDGE | 1 B000 (2) 36" x 84" 112" F WD FF F2 HM FF DH08 DJ08 90 MIN. 04 X X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE
c101 CORRIDOR 1C101 STAIRA I SA (2) 36" x 84" 112" B WD FF F2 HM FF DH02 DJ02 45 MIN. CRO05 X X X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE
C101-A CORRIDOR 1C103 CORRIDOR 1C102 (2) 36" x 84" 112" F WD FF F5 HM FF DH04 DJ02 45 MIN. CRO05 X X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE
C101-B ELEC. CT. IC101a CORRIDOR 1C101 (2) 30" x 84" 112" B WD FF F2 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRO02 X X
C103-A ELEC. CT. I C102a CORRIDOR 1C103 (2) 36" x 84" 112" B WD FF F2 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR02 X X
C104-A CORRIDOR 1C104 CORRIDOR | C104A (2) 36" x 84" 112" F WD FF F5 HM FF DH04 DJ02 04 X X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE
C105-A CORRIDOR | C105A CORRIDOR | C105 (2) 36" x 84" 112" F WD FF F5 HM FF DHO04 DJ02 04 X X X ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE
1013-C CORRIDOR | C105 TOILET 1013¢ 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH05 DJ05 CR01-3 X X X
1013-D TOILET 1013d CORRIDOR | C105 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH05 DJ05 CR01-3 X X X
1013-E CORRIDOR | C105 J.C. 1013e 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH05 DJ05 CR01-1 X X X
1013-G TOILET 1013g CORRIDOR | C105 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH05 DJ05 CR01-3 X X X
1100-A SP. ED. WORK EXPERIENCE (WE) 15:1:1 1100 STORAGE 1100a 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-3 X X X
1102 CORRIDOR 1C101 METAL WORK JEWELERY & SCULPTING ROOM 1102 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DHO02 DJ02 CRO1 X X X
1102-A KILN ROOM 1102a CERAMICS ROOM 1104 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1102-A KILN ROOM 1102a METAL WORK JEWELERY & SCULPTING ROOM 1102 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1102-B STORAGE 1102b METAL WORK JEWELERY & SCULPTING ROOM 1102 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-1 X X X
1104 CORRIDOR 1C101 CERAMICS ROOM 1104 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DHO02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1104-A STORAGE 1104a CERAMICS ROOM 1104 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1105 CORRIDOR 1 C104 ART FAC. WORK ROOM 1105 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DHO04 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1105-B ART FAC. WORK ROOM 1105 OFFICE 1105b 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRO1 X X X
1105-C OFFICE 1105b ST. 1105¢ 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X
1105-D E.C. 1105d CORRIDOR 1C104 32" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DHO02 DJ02 CR01-1 X X
1106 CORRIDOR 1C101 SP. ED. WORK EXPERIENCE (WE) 15:1:1 1100 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1106 CORRIDOR | C104A ART STUDIO ROOM 3 1106 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1106-A ART STUDIO ROOM 3 1106 ST. 1 106a 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DHO02 DJ02 CR01-3 X X X
1107-A ST. 1105a ART FAC. WORK ROOM 1105 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-2 X X X
1108 CORRIDOR 1C103 FASHION DESIGN ROOM 1108 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1108-B FASHION DESIGN ROOM 1108 ST. 1108b 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1110 CORRIDOR 1C103 ART STUDIO ROOM 2 1112 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRO1 X X X
1110-B ART STUDIO ROOM 2 1112 ST. 1110a 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-4 X X X
1110-C FASHION DESIGN ROOM 1108 ART STUDIO ROOM 2 1112 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DHO02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1112 CORRIDOR 1C103 ART STUDIO ROOM 1 1110 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DHO02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1112-A ART STUDIO ROOM 1 1110 ST. 1110a 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-4 X X X
1112-B ART STUDIO ROOM 2 1112 ART STUDIO ROOM 1 1110 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1114 GRAPHIC/DIGI. ARTS LAB 1114 CORRIDOR | C104A 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRoO1 X X X
1116 PHOTOGRAPHY ROOM 1116 CORRIDOR | C104A 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DHO02 DJ02 CRO1 X X X
1116-A PHOTOGRAPHY ROOM 1116 GRAPHIC/DIGI. ARTS LAB 1114 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-1 X X X
1116-B PHOTOGRAPHY ROOM 1116 ST. 1116b 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-1 X X
1116-C ST. 1116¢ DARK ROOM 1116a 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DHO02 DJ02 CR01-1 X X
1116-D ST. 1116d DARK ROOM 1116a 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-1 X X
1116-E CORRIDOR 1C101 DARK ROOM 1116a 36" x 84" 112" A WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CRO1 X X X
1118 SP. ED. WORK EXPERIENCE (WE) 1117 CORRIDOR 1C101 36" x 84" 112" E WD FF F1 HM FF DH02 DJ02 CR01-4 X X X
GENERAL DOOR NOTES DOOR ABBREVIATIONS
1. ALL DOOR FRAMES TO BE SET 4" FROM FINISHED WALL SURFACE UNLESS DIMENSIONED OR NOTED OTHERWISE. HM = HOLLOW METAL GA = GALVANNEAL
. ALL DOORS IN FIRE RATED PARTITIONS ARE TO BE SELF CLOSING.
3. ALL INTERIOR TOILET ROOM DOORS SHALL HAVE A 3/4" UNDERCUT. UNDERCUT SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF SADDLE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALUM = ALUMINUM GL = GLASS
IN FIELD AND COORDINATE WITH FINISHES.
4. ALL METAL DOORS TO BE ALLEGION STEELCRAFT WITH GRAINTECH FACTORY FINISH. WOOD DOORS TO BE STAINED WITH POLYURETHANE CLEAR FINISH TO FF = FACTORY FINISH
MATCH METAL DOORS. ALL COLORS TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER/ ARCHITECT.
5. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR HARDWARE SETS. WD = WOooD
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DOMESTIC WATER AND FIRE SERVICE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE GENERAL NOTES: g’éETPVI\_/ENTg 182UOILF%|EG'
' N . |
1. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES, NEW YORK STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS, AND WHITE PLAINS WATER DEPARTMENT iy CONTINUATION.
REGULATIONS. Il THERMAL EXPANSION
i 1 TANK, ET-1
2. ALL CONNECTIONS ON THE WATER SERVICE SHALL BE DOWNSTREAM FROM THE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE. BYPASSING OF A BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE HEALTH 3/4" TEMPERED WATER /3;'
DEPARTMENT RULES AND REGULATIONS. N RECIRCULATION PUMP, CP-2 ———— i
1. CONCRETE BLOCKING SHALL BE APPLIED ON ALL PIPE Y. \>' 3/4" TWR DROP 3" CW TO BUILDING.
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A CERTIFIED BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE TESTER TO TEST THE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE AFTER INSTALLATION. IT IS THE OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO HAVE EACH ' IR INIR T T (im Q  SEE PLAN P 120 FOR
DEVICE CERTIFIED AT LEAST ANNUALLY WITH RESULTS REPORTED TO THE WHITE PLAINS WATER DEPARTMENT AND TO THE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ON NY STATE FORM GEN 215, CONTRACTOR SHALL LINES 4-INCH IN DIAMETER AND LARGER AT ALL TEES, WATER HEATER WH-A o = CONTINUATION.
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL RELATED TESTING AND APPLICATION FEES. PLUGS, CAPS, AND AT BENDS DEFLECTING 22 1/2 DEGREES SIS 2" TW BUILDING. SEE
OR MORE. BLOCKING SHALL BE OF CONCRETE OF A MIX A EE S — a—Il= ¥ 5 : S PLANP 120 FOR
4. SHUT-OFF VALVES ON DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BFP DEVICE SHALL BE NRS AND SHUT-OFF VALVES FOR THE IRRIGATION BFP TO BE BALL VALVES AND SHALL BE SAME MANUFACTURER AS BFP DEVICE. HAVING A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF NOT LESS THAN 4" SP RISE TO SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH OS&Y - N = : e
H - GATE VALVE WITH TAMPER SWITCH AND /Eﬂ\ '
5. SHUT-OFF VALVES ON FIRE SERVICE BFP DEVICE SHALL BE OS&Y TYPE AND SHALL BE SAME MANUFACTURER AS BFP DEVICE. 4,000 PSI, AND BLOCKING SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN SOLID — ALARM CHECK VALVE WITH FLOW SWITCH. 1-1/4" HW RISE FROM WH-1 — : A ; L. .} —  3/4"HWR BUILDING.
GROUND AND THE FITTING TO BE ANCHORED. THE SEE PLAN FP 100 FOR CONTINUATION. . SEE PLAN P 120 FOR 550 North Street
6. TEST COCKS ON THE BFP DEVICE SHALL BE POSITIONED TO FACILITATE TESTING WITH 30" MINIMUM CLEARANCE. BLOCKING SHALL BE SO PLACED THAT THE PIPE AND PIPE DEADEND 90° 45° 29 1/2° ! CONTINUATION. ) ’
7. BACKFLOW DEVICES MAY NOT BE MODIFIED IN ANY WAY DURING INSTALLATION FITTING JOINTS WILL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR REPAIR. SIZE OR TEE BEND BEND BEND INCOMING 4" FIRE = . e White Plalns, NY 10605
' ' SERVICE BELOW GRADE & Cl i :ﬂ SRl AP IRRS
n . NTINUATION.
8. 2'DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE TO BE COPPER TYPE K. 4" DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE AND 6" FIRE SERVICE TO BE CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 46" OF COVER. 2. THE SQUARE FOOT BEARING AREA OF THE BLOCKING ON 4 1 1-112 3/4 112 S ILLALS
SOLID GROUND SHALL BE INDICATED IN THE TABLE SHOWN 6" 2 3 2 1 q
9. PIPING SHALL BE UN-BRANCHED AND UNRESTRICTED FROM THE SUPPLY MAIN TO THE DEVICE, EXCEPT FOR THE METER ON THE DOMESTIC SERVICE. TO THE RIGHT OR AS INDICATED BY THE ENGINEER. g . 511 3 1 T, H L \ | SED Number
I ) =
10.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE APPROPRIATE FLOOR/WALL SUPPORTS FOR ALL DEVICES AND PIPING. ALL SUPPORTS/HANGERS/CLAMPS SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL. 3. FOR ALL VERTICAL BENDS, 3/4-INCH DIAMETER TIE RODS 10" 6 8-1/2 41/ 21/2 [/ / \ | /] N A\ N\ TL s
11.  BACKFLOW DEVICES SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA FOUNDATION FOR CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL AND HYDRAULIC RESEARCH. Qggwgg)DE I(N:L/TA%IT)SITISI\T $§T¢LNEERCO?QL(?§€1'8E SBTA(\)LCLKII\?E 12" 9 12 6-1/2 3-112 /A MAIN OS8Y GATE SHUTOFF L 4" WATTS LF757DCDA-OSY (zzz) LEAD 1-1/4" CW DROP TO MV-1 ] / \_ S — CONTRACT P
16" 12 15-1/2 8-1/2 412 VALVE WITH TAMPER SWITCH FREE. NYS HEALTH DEPARTMENT 2" TW RISE FROM MV-1
12. THE ROOM AND ENCLOSURE WHERE THE DEVICES ARE LOCATED WILL HAVE ADEQUATE LIGHT PROVIDED TO PERFORM MAINTENANCE AND ADEQUATE HEAT TO PREVENT FREEZING. SPECIFIED ABOVE FOR BENDS DEFLECTING 22-1/2 DEGREES BN . APPROVED BACKFLOW PREVENTION . RECIRCULATION
e 4" FIRE SERVICE RISE A 1-1/4" HW DROP TO MV-1 PUMP, CP-1 PLUMBING CONTRACT
13, DEVICE MAY NOT BE INSTALLED HIGHER THAN 50" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR A FIXED PLATFORM IS REQUIRED. ' TO ABOVE GRADE 3/4" HWR DROP AT,y
14, WATER SERVICE LINES TO MAINTAIN A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 100" FROM GAS SERVICE, SEWER LINES, DRAINAGE LINES, UTILITY POLES AND TREES, ETC. WATER HEATER, WH-2
15, ALL 4" PIPING 90 DEGREE ELBOWS WILL NEED TO HAVE THRUST BLOCKS AND BE RODDED WITH 3/4" RODS. @ Thrust Block Location Detail 4 Domestic and Fire Service Backflow Prevention Detail 1-1/4" HW RISE FROMWH-2 | | STATUS FINAL BID DOCUMENT
16. ALL ASSEMBLIES MUST BE INSTALLED WITH THE MANUFACTURER SUPPLIED RESILIENT SEATED SHUT-OFF VALVES INTEGRAL TO THE ASSEMBLY. SCALE:NTS SCALE:NTS 1-1/4" CW DROP TO WH-2
SHEET TITLE
DRAWING No.
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FIRE ALARM LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
[Ra] REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR WITH BACKBOX.
SMOKE DETECTOR.
ABOVE CEILING SMOKE DETECTOR WITH REMOTE ALARM LAMP.
% DUCT DETECTOR WITH REMOTE ALARM LAMP; "S" DENOTES SUPPLY, "R"
SRS W DENOTES RETURN. PROVIDE WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE WHERE
DETECTOR CANNOT BE INSTALLED INSIDE BUILDING.
D HEAT DETECTOR.
Do CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

HORN/STROBE COMBO.

EGIDEG

SPEAKER/STROBE COMBINATION

]

WEATHER PROOF SPEAKER/STROBE COMBO WITH BACKBOX.

WP

[s] FIRE ALARM SPEAKER

XK STROBE.

MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER.

[F] MANUAL PULL STATION WITH BACKBOX.
CONTROL MODULE.
[1Am] INDIVIDUAL ADDRESSABLE MODULE.
[AES] AUTOMATIC EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM.

X MOTOR STARTER.

Z, END OF LINE RESISTOR.
"o, SMOKE DETECTOR FOR ELEVATOR RECALL.
TAMPER SWITCH

[Fs] FLOW SWITCH

120V— 1D 120V— 120V— 1D

ELECTRICAL FIRE ALARM GENERAL NOTES:

1.

10.

1.

12.

13.

- Irm

KITCHEN HOOD

— 1A+1C

gl

ELEVATOR

REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR LOCATIONS

] Zﬁiﬁi}

FIRE SPRINKLER BELL

X s — Zﬁygi}

ALL WIRES TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE LATEST REVISION OF THE NATIONAL
ELECTRIC CODE OR AS DICTATED BY CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE LATEST EDITION
OF N.F.P.A72 OR AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL ORDINANCE.

ALL CONDUCTORS MUST BE TEST FREE OF OPENS, SHORTS, AND GROUNDS.
GROUND MUST COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE. GROUND MUST BE NO.12 AW.G.

ALL PANEL TERMINATIONS TO BE SUPERVISED BY A FACTORY AUTHORIZED TECHNICIAN PRIOR
TO POWERING EQUIPMENT.

FOR COMPONENT WIRING AND INSTALLATION INFORMATION REFER TO MANUFACTURERS
REQUIREMENTS

REFER TO CONTRACT DRAWINGS FOR APPROXIMATE DEVICE LOCATIONS. DRAWINGS
REPRESENT DEVICE QUANTITIES. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED SHOWING SCALED
LOCATIONS. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PLANS STAMPED BY LICENSED NEW YORK
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER ONLY. SHOP DRAWINGS WITHOUT P.E STAMP WILL BE
AUTOMATICALLY REJECTED.

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO PATCH & PAINT ALL OPENINGS AS ARESULT OF REMOVAL OF
EXISTING EQUIPMENT.

INSTALL DETECTORS A MINIMUM OF 3-0" FROM ANY SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR REGISTERS.
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS OF SUPPLY/RETURNS REGISTERS ~ WITH MECHANICAL
CONTRACTOR

WHEN INSTALLING SHIELDED CABLE THE FOLLOWING MUST BE OBSERVED:

A METALLIC CONTINUITY MUST BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE CABLE RUN.

B.  THE CABLE SHIELD MUST BE ISOLATED FROM GROUND AND TERMINATED ONLY IN THE
ASSOCIATED CONTROL PANEL AT THE TERMINAL INDICATED ON THE CONTROL PANEL
DRAWINGS. THE REMOTE END OF THE SHIELD (AT LAST DEVICE) MUST BE TAPED AND
ISOLATED FROM GROUND

ALL STROBE APPLIANCES SHALL BE SYNCHRONIZED. ALL ALARM INDICATING APPLIANCES
SHALL SOUND A 'TEMPORAL 3' CODE PATTERN.

TS (TAMPER SWITCH) SHALL CAUSE A SUPERVISORY TROUBLE AT THE F.A.C.P AND SEND A
SIGNAL TO CENTRAL STATION IF SYSTEM IS MONITORED.

AFTER ALARM INDICATION, ALL FANS SHALL BE MANUALLY RESET INDEPENDENT FROM F.A.C.P.
SYSTEM RESET. PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED HARDWARE ACCESSORIES, MOTOR STARTERS,
CONTROLS, POWER AND CONTROL WIRING AND CONDUITS TO PROVIDE INDEPENDENT RESET
OF ALL FANS AFTER ALARM INDICATION.

INSTALL ALL DEVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.D.A REQUIREMENTS. ALL DEVICES SHALL BE
MOUNTED AS FOLLOWS:

A. MANUAL PULL STATIONS 48" 0.C

B.  ALARM INDICATING APPLIANCE 80" A.F.F.

C.  VERIFY WITH CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ANY DEVIATIONS.

1B 1B 1B 1B
\§/ EL g o 9

D (s)— +s) [F] IAM
R TO EXISTING HONEYWELL GAMEWELL E3
~30 | HONEYWELL A Q
) FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
GAMEWELL
120VAC A aM[~—— FAN RESET IS INDEPENDENT
—1D NOTE 30
OF FIRE ALARM RESET
=

v SUOOURROUNRONURNONINS 7N

PIPE ROOM
GROUND 1001A

WIRE LEGEND
WIRE DESCRIPTION TYPE NOTES
EA | 1PAR#SAWGTWISTEDNON-SHIELDED | FPLP | -
AK 1 PAIR #18 AWG. NON-SHIELDED ﬁx
% Cc 1 PAIR #16 AWG. TWISTED NON-SHIELDED FPLP - %
v/ISAA #12 AWG. NON SHIELDED mw
E #14 AWG. NON SHIELDED THHN

Fire Alarm Riser Diagram (Note 23)

®

SCALENTS

> >

14, STROBES SHALL BE WIRED TO REMAIN ACTIVE AFTER SILENCE FUNCTION IS PERFORMED.

15.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY CONTROL MODULES, SYNCHRONIZATION MODULES
AND MONITOR MODULES AS REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURER.

16.  COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF WATER FLOW AND TAMPER SWITCHES WITH SPRINKLER
CONTRACTOR.

17.  CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL NECESSARY & REQUIRED POWER SUPPLY UNITS TO ENSURE
PROPER OPERATION AT ALL MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDERS AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

18.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL REQUIRED RELAYS TO RELEASE ELECTRIC DOOR LATCHES.

19.  COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR AND F.A.C.P. WITH LOCAL FIRE
MARSHALL AND OWNER.

20.  PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL DUCT SMOKE
DETECTORS. CONTRACTOR TO INTERFACE ALL DUCT DETECTORS WITH FACP.

21, CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR ELEVATOR RECALL AS PER LOCAL
FIRE MARSHALL. EACH LOBBY, AND PIT TO HAVE SMOKE DETECTION. WHERE APPLICABLE
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND INSTALL NECESSARY COMPONENTS TO INTERFACE FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM, ELEVATOR, AND SPRINKLER HEAD SOLENOID VALVES LOCATED IN THE
ELEVATOR SHAFT.

22.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL COMMUNICATION LINES AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE ALL
REQUIRED WIRING AND CONDUIT TO NEW FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL "FACP"

23.  FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM IS SCHEMATIC. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR DEVICE TYPES AND
QUANTITIES.

24.  ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT WITH A CFM RATING OF 1000 CFM OR GREATER SHALL BE
INTERCONNECTED TO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND SHUT DOWN UPON FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
ALARM ACTIVATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW SUPPLY AND
RETURN DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS WITH REMOTE LED'S FOR ALL HVAC UNITS WITH A CFM
RATING OF 2000 CFM OR GREATER.

TYPICAL DEVICE LOCATION
/ 4[ ¥ IE'
AIR REGISTER SMOKE DETECTOR /
AUDIBLE % STROBE
ISTROBE e FRE /
| N/ N
PULL STATION

/

FIRE ALARM

PUSH
PULL DOWN

80"

@Typical Fire Alarm Device Location

SCALENTS

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

PROTECTIVE SHIELDS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PULL STATIONS. SHIELDS SHALL FIT OVER
MANUAL PULL STATIONS AND SHALL INCLUDE A BATTERY OPERATED PIERCING HORN WHEN
THE SHIELD IS REMOVED.

PLENUM WIRING TO BE USED IN ALL AREAS ABOVE DROP CEILINGS. CONDUIT MUST BE USED IN
ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ROOMS. CONDUIT MUST ALSO BE USED IN ALL AREAS WITH
OPEN CEILINGS.

ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE RECESSED MOUNTED AND ALL WIRING AND CONDUIT TO BE RUN
CONCEALED

HEAT DETECTOR MOUNTED IN THE ELEVATOR SHAFT MUST BE WITHIN 2' OF THE SPRINKLER
HEAD.

CONTRACTOR SHALL USE SILICONE WATER PROOF SEALANT TO SEAL TOP, LEFT, AND RIGHT
EDGES OF FIRE ALARM DEVICES TO WALL TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM ACCUMULATING
BEHIND DEVICES IN ALL EXTERIOR AND WET LOCATIONS. BOTTOM EDGE SHALL BE LEFT
UNSEALED FOR DRAINAGE. COLOR OF SILICONE SHALL MATCH EITHER WALL COLOR OR
FIXTURE COLOR.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL FIBER-OPTIC CABLE SC CONNECTORS ON BOTH
ENDS OF FIBER RUNS. PROVIDE FIBER OPTIC CABLE (6 STRAND MULTIMODE OM1 62.5/125) IN 1"

E.C. REFER TO SHEET FA101 FOR APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF NEW FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL. PROVIDE ALL PROGRAMMING AS REQUIRED.

architects
+

engineers
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631.756.8000 = www.h2m.com
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CONTROL UNIT

ANNUNCIATION NOTIFICATION/SUPPLIMENTARY|

ACTUATE COMMON SUPERVISORY SIGNAL INDICATOR
TRANSMIT SUPERVISION SIGNAL TO SUPERVISING STATION
TRANSMIT TROUBLE SIGNAL TO SUPERVISING STATION

ACTUATE COMMON TROUBLE SIGNAL

CLIENT

WHITE PLAINS
CITY SCHOOL
DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION

66-22-00-01-0-016-030

MANUAL PULL STATION

SMOKE DETECTOR

HEAT DETECTOR

Q@ @ @ @ TRANSMITFIRE ALARM SIGNAL TO SUPERVISING STATION

@ ©® ®@® ACTUATE COMMON ALARM SIGNAL INDICATOR
Q@ O @® @® ACTUATE FULL BUILDING EVACUATION SIGNAL

Q@ O ©® @ CTUATE VISUAL ALARM SIGNAL
Q@O @®@® HVACFAN SHUTDOWN
@ © @ @ \ITAATE EXTERIOR STROBE

DUCT DETECTOR

CONTRACT

CONTRACT E
ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION

Q@ ©® ® @ @® DisPLAY CHANGE OF STATUS
QO O®O®@® -ACTuuTE TORELEASE DOOR HOLD

© ©® ©® ® @® ACTUATE ZONE INDICATION

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

FIRE PANEL AC POWER FAILURE o [

FA SYSTEM LOW BATTERY

STATUS

FINAL BID DOCUMENT

OPEN CIRCUIT

GROUND FAULT

NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT
SHORT

@ Fire Alarm Sequence of Operations
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